
Licking County Jail Active Inmate Listing

Start Date:   End Date:  Search

A | B | C | D | E | F | G | H | I | J | K | L | M | N | O | P | Q | R | S | T | U | V | W | X | Y | Z |

ABREU, JOSHUA J
Booking# 

2025-00002735

Housing Unit 

MOD_C - C5

Bed 

10

In Date 

10/14/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

11/23/2025

Docket# Charges Dispositions

24TRC07105 Probation Violation (Misdemeanor) SENTENCED / SENTENCED

25CRB01120 Assault (Misdemeanor) SENTENCED / RELEASE

TIME SERVED / RELEASE

ACHARYA, RAJ
Booking# 

2025-00002927

Housing Unit 

MOD_H - A8

Bed 

11

In Date 

11/3/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

1/2/2026

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25TRC02904
Driving While Under the Influence of Alcohol or Drugs

(Misdemeanor)
SENTENCED / SENTENCED

ACHENEFE,

ABRAHAM M

Booking# 

2025-00002804

Housing Unit 

MOD_H - B8

Bed 

18

In Date 

10/20/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR656 Agg Possession - Sched I or II (Felony)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $750,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $750,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

Firearm Specification
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $750,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $750,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

Forfeiture Specification (Felony)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $750,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $750,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

Trafficking in Drugs - Cocaine (Felony)
( F ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $750,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $750,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $750,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $750,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

TBS Having Weapons under Disability (F3) ( F ) FIELD ARREST / RELEASE

NO CHARGES FILED / RELEASE

ADEMODI,

TOLUWANIMI

FAITH

Booking# 

2025-00003047

Housing Unit 

MOD_J - D6

Bed 

10

In Date 

11/14/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

11/17/2025

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25TRD02501
Driving Under Suspension - Points (Unclassified

Misdemeanor)
SENTENCED / SENTENCED

ADHIKARI,

NARAYAN

Booking# 

2025-00001270

Housing Unit 

MOD_H - B8

Bed 

17

In Date 

5/14/2025

Arresting

Agency

RYPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR304 Menacing By Stalking (Felony)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $100,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $100,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

Violation of Protection Order (F3) ( F ) FIELD ARREST / RELEASE
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CASE CONTINUE / RELEASE

NO INDICTMENT RETURNED / RELEASE

HOLDER Holder Warrant HOLD FOR INS / AWAIT PICK-UP

TBS Breaking and Entering (F5) ( F ) FIELD ARREST / RELEASE

NO CHARGES FILED / RELEASE

Menacing By Stalking (Felony) ( F ) FIELD ARREST / RELEASE

NO CHARGES FILED / RELEASE

Violation of Protection Order (Misdemeanor) ( F ) FIELD ARREST / RELEASE

NO CHARGES FILED / RELEASE

ALLEN, WESLEY M
Booking# 

2025-00002883

Housing Unit 

MOD_H - B8

Bed 

34

In Date 

10/29/2025

Arresting

Agency

HPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CRB01410 Aggravated Menacing (Misdemeanor)
N/G PLEA / BOND $5,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / TBS FOR TRIAL

Disorderly Conduct (Misdemeanor)
N/G PLEA / BOND $5,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / TBS FOR TRIAL

TBS Abduction (F3) ( F ) FIELD ARREST / RELEASE

NO CHARGES FILED / RELEASE

ALTHOFF,

ANDREA L

Booking# 

2025-00003041

Housing Unit 

MOD_J - D6

Bed 

31

In Date 

11/14/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

11/17/2025

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25TRD05231 Driving Under Suspension - OVI (Misdemeanor) SENTENCED / SENTENCED

ALTMAN,

CHRISTOPHER C

Booking# 

2025-00002755

Housing Unit 

MOD_C - D5

Bed 

39

In Date 

10/15/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR648 Breaking and Entering (F5)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $5,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $5,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

Burglary (F3) ( F ) FIELD ARREST / RELEASE

CASE CONTINUE / RELEASE

NO INDICTMENT RETURNED / RELEASE

Criminal Trespass (Misdemeanor)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $5,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $5,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

Theft - All Other (Misdemeanor)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $5,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $5,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

TBS Criminal Damaging (Misdemeanor) ( M ) FIELD ARREST / RELEASE

NO CHARGES FILED / RELEASE

ANDERSON,

JASON A

Booking# 

2025-00002874

Housing Unit 

MOD_H - B8

Bed 

13

In Date 

10/28/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

APA HOLDER Parole Violation APA HOLDER / APA HOLDER

ANDERSON, JOHN

J

Booking# 

2025-00003067

Housing Unit 

MOD_H - B8

Bed 

28

In Date 

11/15/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

TBS Theft
( M ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $5,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT ARRN

top

top

top

top

top

https://www.lcounty.com/civicax/filebank/blobdload.aspx?t=48618.88&BlobID=106646
https://www.lcounty.com/civicax/filebank/blobdload.aspx?t=48618.88&BlobID=106646
https://www.lcounty.com/civicax/filebank/blobdload.aspx?t=48618.88&BlobID=106646
https://www.lcounty.com/civicax/filebank/blobdload.aspx?t=48618.88&BlobID=106646
https://www.lcounty.com/civicax/filebank/blobdload.aspx?t=48618.88&BlobID=106646


AUSTIN, JOSHUA I
Booking# 

2025-00002978

Housing Unit 

MOD_H - B8

Bed 

51

In Date 

11/7/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR714 Trafficking in Drugs - Cocaine (Felony)

( F ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $500,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT CPC

INDICTMENT

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $500,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT CPC

INDICTMENT

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $500,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT CPC

INDICTMENT

AVERY, SARAH R
Booking# 

2025-00002617

Housing Unit 

MOD_J - D6

Bed 

04

In Date 

10/2/2025

Arresting

Agency

ACS

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR474 Aggravated Possession of Drugs (F5)
PRE-TRIAL VIOLATION / BOND $30,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $30,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $30,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

BAJGAI,

MUKTINATH N

Booking# 

2025-00003037

Housing Unit 

MOD_E - B6

Bed 

04

In Date 

11/14/2025

Arresting

Agency

HBPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR727 Burglary (F2)
( F ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $50,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT CPC INDICTMENT

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $50,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT CPC INDICTMENT

25CRB00933 Disorderly Conduct (Misdemeanor) SENTENCED / RELEASE

TIME SERVED / RELEASE

TBS Assault on a Peace Officer (F4) ( F ) FIELD ARREST / RELEASE

NO CHARGES FILED / RELEASE

Criminal Trespass (Misdemeanor) ( M ) FIELD ARREST / RELEASE

NO CHARGES FILED / RELEASE

BARNETT,

MICHAEL W, II

Booking# 

2025-00002282

Housing Unit 

MOD_H - B8

Bed 

37

In Date 

8/29/2025

Arresting

Agency

ACS

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

5/21/2026

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR293 Forgery (F5) N/G PLEA / PURGED / SENTENCED

SENTENCE TO LCJC / PURGED /

SENTENCED

Theft (F) (Felony) SENTENCE TO LCJC / SENTENCED

BARTON, TROY L,

Jr

Booking# 

2025-00000482

Housing Unit 

MOD_D - B5

Bed 

04

In Date 

2/19/2025

Arresting

Agency

NPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

2/18/2026

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR94 Theft (F) (Felony) ( F ) WARRANT / PURGED / SENTENCED

CASE CONTINUE / PURGED / SENTENCED

INDICTMENT SERVED / PURGED /

SENTENCED

CASE CONTINUE / PURGED / SENTENCED

N/G PLEA / PURGED / SENTENCED

SENTENCE TO LCJC / PURGED /

SENTENCED

25CRB00355 Theft - All Other (Misdemeanor) GUILTY FINDING / PURGED / RELEASE

SENTENCED / PURGED / RELEASE
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TIME SERVED / PURGED / RELEASE

25CRB00412 Theft - All Other (Misdemeanor) GUILTY FINDING / PURGED / RELEASE

SENTENCED / PURGED / RELEASE

TIME SERVED / PURGED / RELEASE

25CRB00413 Theft - All Other (Misdemeanor) GUILTY FINDING / PURGED / RELEASE

SENTENCED / PURGED / RELEASE

TIME SERVED / PURGED / RELEASE

HOLDER Holder Warrant HOLDER WARRANT / AWAIT PICK-UP

BELGER,

CHRISTOPHER J

Booking# 

2025-00001513

Housing Unit 

MOD_L - D4

Bed 

05

In Date 

7/9/2025

Arresting

Agency

NPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR360 Assault (F4)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $100,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $100,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

Burglary (F2)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $100,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $100,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

Obstructing Official Business (Misdemeanor)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $100,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $100,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

Trespass in Habitation (F4) ( F ) FIELD ARREST / RELEASE

CASE CONTINUE / RELEASE

TRANSPORT TO TWIN VALLEY / RELEASE

CASE CONTINUE / RELEASE

CASE CONTINUE / RELEASE

RETURN FROM TWIN VALLEY / RELEASE

NO INDICTMENT RETURNED / RELEASE

TBS Assault on a Peace Officer (F4)
( F ) FIELD ARREST / AWAIT CPC 1ST BOND

HEARING

TRANSPORT TO TWIN VALLEY / AWAIT CPC

1ST BOND HEARING

( F ) FIELD ARREST / AWAIT CPC 1ST BOND

HEARING

( F ) FIELD ARREST / AWAIT CPC 1ST BOND

HEARING

RETURN FROM TWIN VALLEY / AWAIT CPC

1ST BOND HEARING

Obstructing Justice (Felony) ( F ) FIELD ARREST / RELEASE

NO CHARGES FILED / RELEASE

Resisting Arrest (Misdemeanor) ( M ) FIELD ARREST / RELEASE

NO CHARGES FILED / RELEASE

BENDER, JUSTIN D
Booking# 

2025-00002518

Housing Unit 

MOD_F - A3

Bed 

04

In Date 

9/23/2025

Arresting

Agency

NPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR534 Domestic Violence (F3)
( F ) WARRANT / BOND $50,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $50,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $50,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $50,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $50,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

BENNETT,

RICHARD L

Booking# 

2025-00002732

Housing Unit 

MOD_H - B8

Bed 

47

In Date 

10/13/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

12/12/2025

top

top

top

https://www.lcounty.com/civicax/filebank/blobdload.aspx?t=48618.88&BlobID=106646
https://www.lcounty.com/civicax/filebank/blobdload.aspx?t=48618.88&BlobID=106646
https://www.lcounty.com/civicax/filebank/blobdload.aspx?t=48618.88&BlobID=106646


Docket# Charges Dispositions

21CV01053 CONTEMPT OF COURT SENTENCED / SENTENCED

BENSON, PATRICK

S

Booking# 

2025-00002983

Housing Unit 

MOD_E - A6

Bed 

05

In Date 

11/8/2025

Arresting

Agency

OSP

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR710 Aggravated Vehicular Assault (Felony)

( F ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $100,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT CPC

INDICTMENT

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $100,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT CPC

INDICTMENT

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $100,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT CPC

INDICTMENT

TBS Stopping after Accident on Public Roads or Highways (F3) ( F ) FIELD ARREST / RELEASE

NO CHARGES FILED / RELEASE

BLAND, JAMES E
Booking# 

2025-00002086

Housing Unit 

MOD_M - A2

Bed 

03

In Date 

8/11/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR429 Aggravated Trafficking (Felony)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $50,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $50,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $50,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $50,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

RECONVEY RECONVEY / RELEASE

PRISON SENTENCE EXPIRED / RELEASE

BONNER, KEVIN L
Booking# 

2025-00002470

Housing Unit 

MOD_A - B1

Bed 

04

In Date 

9/18/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

1/12/2026

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CRB00319 Criminal Damaging (Misdemeanor) SENTENCED / SENTENCED

25CRB00407 Assault (Misdemeanor) SENTENCED / SENTENCED

BOYER, BRANDON

L

Booking# 

2025-00002191

Housing Unit 

MOD_H - B8

Bed 

21

In Date 

8/20/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR508 Agg Possession - Sched I or II (Felony)
( F ) WARRANT / BOND $300,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $300,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $300,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $300,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

Aggravated Trafficking (Felony) INDICTMENT SERVED / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / AWAIT TRIAL

25CRB00495 Assault (Misdemeanor) SENTENCED / RELEASE

TIME SERVED / RELEASE

25CRB00498 Resisting Arrest (Misdemeanor) SENTENCED / RELEASE

TIME SERVED / RELEASE

BROKAW, JASON L
Booking# 

2025-00002308

Housing Unit 

MOD_H - B8

Bed 

27

In Date 

9/1/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions
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25CR457 Aggravated Possession of Drugs (F5)
( F ) WARRANT / BOND $100,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $100,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $100,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $100,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

BOND MODIFICATION DENIED / BOND

$100,000 / CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

Aggravated Trafficking (Felony)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $100,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $100,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

BOND MODIFICATION DENIED / BOND

$100,000 / CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

Forfeiture Specification (Felony)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $100,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $100,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

BOND MODIFICATION DENIED / BOND

$100,000 / CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

BROWN,

LATAWNYA L

Booking# 

2025-00001657

Housing Unit 

MOD_B - D2

Bed 

03

In Date 

6/26/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR393 Agg Possession - Sched I or II (Felony)
( F ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $100,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $100,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $100,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $100,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

Aggravated Trafficking (Felony)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $100,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $100,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

Forfeiture Specification (Felony)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $100,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $100,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

TBS Aggravated Trafficking (Felony) ( F ) FIELD ARREST / RELEASE

NO CHARGES FILED / RELEASE

BROWN, ZACHARY

R.B.

Booking# 

2025-00002760

Housing Unit 

MOD_C - D5

Bed 

23

In Date 

10/15/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

12/14/2025

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CRB00326 Probation Violation (Misdemeanor)
FTA FOR PV HEARING / PURGED /

SENTENCED

TEMP-PV HOLDER / AWAIT RELEASE

PAPERWORK

DENIAL / PURGED / SENTENCED

BOND POSTED @ LCMC / PURGED /

SENTENCED

SENTENCED / PURGED / SENTENCED

BRYSON, JAMES E
Booking# 

2025-00000564

Housing Unit 

MOD_H - B8

Bed 

57

In Date 

2/28/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions
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25CR122 Agg Possession - Sched I or II (Felony)
( F ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $300,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $300,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $300,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $300,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

Aggravated Trafficking (Felony)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $300,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $300,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

APA HOLDER Parole Violation APA HOLDER / APA HOLDER

TBS Trafficking in Drugs (Felony) ( F ) FIELD ARREST / RELEASE

NO CHARGES FILED / RELEASE

BURNS, MELINDA

P

Booking# 

2025-00003045

Housing Unit 

MOD_B - C2

Bed 

04

In Date 

11/14/2025

Arresting

Agency

OSP

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CRB00925 Falsification (Misdemeanor)
( M ) WARRANT / BOND $2,500 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT ARRN

Obstructing Official Business (Misdemeanor)
( M ) WARRANT / BOND $2,500 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT ARRN

FRANKLIN CO Holder Warrant HOLDER WARRANT / AWAIT PICK-UP

CABINESS,

CASSANDRA M

Booking# 

2025-00002792

Housing Unit 

MOD_B - C2

Bed 

07

In Date 

10/19/2025

Arresting

Agency

NPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR358 Aggravated Trafficking (Felony)
CAPIAS (CPC) / BOND $300,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $300,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

Drug Paraphernalia (Misdemeanor)
CAPIAS (CPC) / BOND $300,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $300,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

Possession of Controlled Substances - Fentanyl (Felony)
CAPIAS (CPC) / BOND $300,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $300,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

Possession of Drugs (Misdemeanor)
CAPIAS (CPC) / BOND $300,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $300,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

CABINESS,

DACIAN B

Booking# 

2025-00002882

Housing Unit 

MOD_A - B1

Bed 

02

In Date 

10/29/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR368 Failure of a Violent Offender to Register (F5)
( F ) WARRANT / BOND $100,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $100,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $100,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $100,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

APA Parole Violation APA HOLDER / APA HOLDER

CAIN, BRYAN M
Booking# 

2025-00002248

Housing Unit 

MOD_C - C5

Bed 

12

In Date 

8/25/2025

Arresting

Agency

NPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD
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Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR521 Vandalism (F5)
( F ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $10,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $10,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $10,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $10,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $10,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

25CRB00512 Criminal Mischief (Misdemeanor) N/G PLEA / RELEASE

SENTENCED / RELEASE

TIME SERVED / RELEASE

Criminal Trespass (Misdemeanor) N/G PLEA / RELEASE

SENTENCED / RELEASE

TIME SERVED / RELEASE

DELAWARE CO Holder Warrant HOLDER WARRANT / AWAIT PICK-UP

CARR,

CHRISTOPHER B

Booking# 

2025-00002632

Housing Unit 

MOD_H - B8

Bed 

16

In Date 

10/3/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

12/3/2025

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR345
Failure to Comply with Order or Signal of Police Officer

(F3)
SENTENCED / SENTENCED

SENTENCE TO LCJC / SENTENCED

CARTWRIGHT,

MEGAN E

Booking# 

2025-00002545

Housing Unit 

MOD_B - D2

Bed 

04

In Date 

9/25/2025

Arresting

Agency

PPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR609 Possession of Drugs (Misdemeanor)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $5,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $5,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

AMENDED INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND

$5,000 / CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $5,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

Possession of Drugs - Cocaine (Felony)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $5,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $5,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

AMENDED INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND

$5,000 / CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $5,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

POSSESSION OF FENTANYL-RELATED COMPOUND

(Felony)

( F ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $5,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $5,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $5,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $5,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $5,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

AMENDED INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND

$5,000 / CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $5,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

TBS Drug Paraphernalia (Misdemeanor) ( M ) FIELD ARREST / RELEASE

NO CHARGES FILED / RELEASE
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CHANDLER,

ANTHONY R

Booking# 

2025-00002887

Housing Unit 

MOD_K - D1

Bed 

08

In Date 

10/30/2025

Arresting

Agency

NPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR668 Domestic Violence (F4)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $150,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $150,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

Violation of Protection Order (F3)
( F ) WARRANT / BOND $150,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $150,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $150,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $150,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $150,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $150,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

CHAPPELEAR,

SAVANNA M

Booking# 

2025-00002331

Housing Unit 

MOD_J - D6

Bed 

03

In Date 

9/4/2025

Arresting

Agency

NPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR550 Identity Fraud (F5)
( F ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $20,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $20,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $20,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $20,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

AMENDED INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND

$20,000 / CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $20,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

25CRB00122 Probation Violation (Misdemeanor) TEMP-PV HOLDER / RELEASE

TEMP-PV HOLDER RELEASE / RELEASE

TBS Misuse of Credit Cards (F5) ( F ) FIELD ARREST / RELEASE

NO CHARGES FILED / RELEASE

Theft - All Other (Misdemeanor) ( M ) FIELD ARREST / RELEASE

NO CHARGES FILED / RELEASE

CHESSER,

WILLIAM C, II

Booking# 

2025-00002546

Housing Unit 

MOD_C - D5

Bed 

55

In Date 

9/25/2025

Arresting

Agency

ACS

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR603 Probation Violation (Felony)

PRE-TRIAL VIOLATION / BOND $125,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / 2ND STAGE PV HRG

TBS

( F ) PV HOLDER / BOND $125,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / 2ND STAGE PV HRG

TBS

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $125,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / 2ND STAGE PV HRG

TBS

APA HOLDER Parole Violation APA HOLDER / RELEASE

APA RELEASE / RELEASE

CHILDRESS,

JOWAN L

Booking# 

2025-00003060

Housing Unit 

MOD_C - D5

Bed 

20

In Date 

11/15/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

11/29/2025
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Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CRB00657
Discharge of Firearm on Prohibited Premises

(Misdemeanor)
SENTENCED / AWAIT SENTENCING

CLARK, BOBBY G
Booking# 

2025-00002307

Housing Unit 

MOD_L - C3

Bed 

05

In Date 

9/1/2025

Arresting

Agency

NPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR528 Gross Sexual Imposition (F4)
( F ) WARRANT / BOND $50,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $50,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $50,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

CLARK, ROBERT L
Booking# 

2025-00002818

Housing Unit 

MOD_M - B2

Bed 

01

In Date 

10/22/2025

Arresting

Agency

NPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR663 Forfeiture Specification (Felony)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $25,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $25,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

Illegal use of minor in nudity-oriented material or

performance (Felony)
( F ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $25,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $25,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $25,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $25,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

Pandering Sexually Oriented Matter Involving a Minor

(Felony)

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $25,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $25,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

Possessing Criminal Tools (F5)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $25,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $25,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

TBS Corrupting Another with Drugs (Felony) ( F ) FIELD ARREST / RELEASE

NO CHARGES FILED / RELEASE

Pandering Obscenity Involving a Minor (Felony) ( F ) FIELD ARREST / RELEASE

NO CHARGES FILED / RELEASE

COLWELL,

BRITTNEY P

Booking# 

2025-00002192

Housing Unit 

MOD_J - D6

Bed 

41

In Date 

8/20/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR510 Aggravated Possession of Drugs (F5)
( F ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $5,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $5,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $5,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $5,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

Drug Paraphernalia (Misdemeanor)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $5,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $5,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

25CRB01038 Drug Paraphernalia (Misdemeanor) ( M ) FIELD ARREST / RELEASE

SENTENCED / RELEASE

TIME SERVED / RELEASE
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CORDIAL,

THOMAS A

Booking# 

2025-00000760

Housing Unit 

MOD_H - B8

Bed 

20

In Date 

3/22/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

3/22/2026

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR87 Receiving Stolen Property (F4) CAPIAS (CPC) / PURGED / SENTENCED

CASE CONTINUE / PURGED / SENTENCED

N/G PLEA / PURGED / SENTENCED

SENTENCE TO LCJC / PURGED /

SENTENCED

CRINER, TIMOTHY

C

Booking# 

2025-00002316

Housing Unit 

MOD_C - D5

Bed 

28

In Date 

9/3/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

3/12/2026

Docket# Charges Dispositions

23CR822 Probation Violation (Felony) CAPIAS (CPC) / PURGED / SENTENCED

CASE CONTINUE / PURGED / SENTENCED

SENTENCE TO LCJC / PURGED /

SENTENCED

CROUCH,

CHRISTOPHER P

Booking# 

2025-00002289

Housing Unit 

MOD_F - A3

Bed 

06

In Date 

8/30/2025

Arresting

Agency

NPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR531 Assault (F5)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $5,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $5,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

CULLOP, MAX D
Booking# 

2025-00003027

Housing Unit 

MOD_C - C5

Bed 

02

In Date 

11/13/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

14DR487 CONTEMPT - CHILD SUPPORT
CAPIAS (LCDR) / BOND $19,191 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT HEARING

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $19,191 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT HEARING

CUNNINGHAM,

CASEY A

Booking# 

2025-00002456

Housing Unit 

MOD_G - B3

Bed 

02

In Date 

9/17/2025

Arresting

Agency

NPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CRB01209 Criminal Damaging (Misdemeanor)
N/G PLEA / BOND $5,000 / CASH/SURETY /

TBS FOR TRIAL

Possessing Criminal Tools (Misdemeanor)
N/G PLEA / BOND $5,000 / CASH/SURETY /

TBS FOR TRIAL

25CRB01254 Menacing (Misdemeanor)
N/G PLEA / BOND $5,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / TBS FOR TRIAL

TBS Hit Skip (Misdemeanor) ( M ) FIELD ARREST / RELEASE

NO CHARGES FILED / RELEASE

DANIELS,

BRADLEY J

Booking# 

2025-00002820

Housing Unit 

MOD_A - A1

Bed 

03

In Date 

10/22/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR655 Felonious Assault - Weapon or Ordnance (F2)
( F ) WARRANT / BOND $150,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $150,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $150,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $150,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL
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Stopping after Accident on Public Roads or Highways (F3)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $150,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $150,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

Vehicular Assault (Felony)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $150,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $150,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

HOLDER Holder Warrant HOLDER WARRANT / AWAIT PICK-UP

DAVIS, ANGELA M
Booking# 

2025-00002495

Housing Unit 

MOD_B - C2

Bed 

16

In Date 

9/20/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR515 Theft (Credit Card) - without consent (Felony)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $5,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $5,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

Theft - beyond express/implied consent (Felony)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $5,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $5,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

DAVIS, DYLAN G
Booking# 

2025-00002764

Housing Unit 

MOD_K - C1

Bed 

14

In Date 

10/16/2025

Arresting

Agency

APA

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CRB01374 Aggravated Menacing (Misdemeanor)
( M ) WARRANT / BOND $15,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT SENTENCING

GUILTY FINDING / BOND $15,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT SENTENCING

APA Parole Violation APA HOLDER / APA HOLDER

DAVIS, JOSEPH E
Booking# 

2025-00003043

Housing Unit 

MOD_M - A2

Bed 

08

In Date 

11/14/2025

Arresting

Agency

NPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CRB01454 Prohibited Camping (Minor Misdemeanor)
FTA FOR ARRN / BOND $500 / CASH/SURETY

/ AWAIT ARRN

TBS Obstructing Official Business (Misdemeanor)
( M ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $2,500 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT ARRN

Resisting Arrest (Misdemeanor)
( M ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $2,500 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT ARRN

DAVIS, KATARINA

L

Booking# 

2025-00002489

Housing Unit 

MOD_J - D6

Bed 

20

In Date 

9/20/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR582 Burglary (F2)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $25,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $25,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $25,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

Receiving Stolen Property (F4)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $25,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $25,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $25,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

DAVIS, MICHAEL P
Booking# 

2025-00002773

Housing Unit 

MOD_H - B8

Bed 

39

In Date 

10/17/2025

Arresting

Agency

*Other

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD
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Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR165 Probation Violation (Felony)
( F ) PV HOLDER / BOND $35,000 /

CASH/SURETY / 2ND STAGE PV HRG TBS

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $35,000 /

CASH/SURETY / 2ND STAGE PV HRG TBS

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $35,000 /

CASH/SURETY / 2ND STAGE PV HRG TBS

DAVIS, SCOTT A
Booking# 

2025-00002367

Housing Unit 

MOD_H - B8

Bed 

59

In Date 

9/8/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

07DR00149 CONTEMPT - CHILD SUPPORT CAPIAS (LCDR) / PURGED / RELEASE

CASE CONTINUE / PURGED / RELEASE

WARRANT TO DISCHARGE / PURGED /

RELEASE

16DR00602 CONTEMPT - CHILD SUPPORT CAPIAS (LCDR) / PURGED / RELEASE

CASE CONTINUE / PURGED / RELEASE

WARRANT TO DISCHARGE / PURGED /

RELEASE

25CR560 Having Weapons under Disability (F3)
( F ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $150,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $150,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $150,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $150,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $150,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

Receiving stolen property (Misdemeanor)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $150,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

Receiving Stolen Property (F4)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $150,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $150,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

Receiving stolen property (Misdemeanor)
N/G PLEA / BOND $150,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

Receiving Stolen Property (F4)
N/G PLEA / BOND $150,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $150,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

DEAN, JARELLE A
Booking# 

2025-00002574

Housing Unit 

MOD_A - A1

Bed 

01

In Date 

9/29/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CRB01127 Abanonding Animals (Unclassified Misdemeanor)
( M ) WARRANT / BOND $5,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / TBS FOR TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $5,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / TBS FOR TRIAL

Cruelty to Animals (Misdemeanor)
( M ) WARRANT / BOND $5,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / TBS FOR TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $5,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / TBS FOR TRIAL

Prohibitions Concerning Companion Animals (Unclassified

Misdemeanor)

( M ) WARRANT / BOND $5,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / TBS FOR TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $5,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / TBS FOR TRIAL

25CRB01258 Criminal Trespass (Misdemeanor) ( M ) FIELD ARREST / PURGED / RELEASE

OR BOND / PURGED / RELEASE

DEBOARD,

ROBERT E, III

Booking# 

2024-00003381

Housing Unit 

MOD_H - B8

Bed 

24

In Date 

8/15/2025

Arresting

Agency

HPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

11/18/2025

top
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Docket# Charges Dispositions

24CR802 Assault (F5) ( F ) WARRANT / PURGED / SENTENCED

CASE CONTINUE / PURGED / SENTENCED

INDICTMENT SERVED / PURGED /

SENTENCED

N/G PLEA / PURGED / SENTENCED

TRANSPORT TO TWIN VALLEY / PURGED /

SENTENCED

RETURN FROM TWIN VALLEY / PURGED /

SENTENCED

COURT ORDERED TREATMENT / PURGED /

SENTENCED

TRANSPORT TO TWIN VALLEY / PURGED /

SENTENCED

RETURN FROM TWIN VALLEY / PURGED /

SENTENCED

SENTENCE TO LCJC / PURGED /

SENTENCED

24CRB01543 Criminal Trespass (Misdemeanor) ( M ) FIELD ARREST / PURGED / RELEASE

GUILTY FINDING / PURGED / RELEASE

SENTENCED / PURGED / RELEASE

TIME SERVED / PURGED / RELEASE

TRANSPORT TO TWIN VALLEY / PURGED /

RELEASE

TIME SERVED / PURGED / RELEASE

Theft - All Other (Misdemeanor) ( M ) FIELD ARREST / PURGED / RELEASE

GUILTY FINDING / PURGED / RELEASE

SENTENCED / PURGED / RELEASE

TRANSPORT TO TWIN VALLEY / PURGED /

RELEASE

GUILTY FINDING / PURGED / RELEASE

TRANSPORT TO TWIN VALLEY / PURGED /

RELEASE

TIME SERVED / PURGED / RELEASE

DECKER,

CHARLES W, Jr

Booking# 

2025-00003052

Housing Unit 

MOD_A - B1

Bed 

07

In Date 

11/14/2025

Arresting

Agency

NPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR552 Domestic Violence (F3)
( F ) WARRANT / AWAIT CPC 1ST BOND

HEARING

DECKER, MICHAEL

S

Booking# 

2025-00003056

Housing Unit 

MOD_H - B8

Bed 

55

In Date 

11/15/2025

Arresting

Agency

NPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

APA HOLDER Parole Violation APA HOLDER / APA HOLDER

TBS Falsification (Misdemeanor) ( M ) FIELD ARREST / AWAIT ARRN

DEEMIE, TIMOTHY

J

Booking# 

2025-00002549

Housing Unit 

MOD_G - B3

Bed 

03

In Date 

9/25/2025

Arresting

Agency

HPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

10/16/2026

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR215 Probation Violation (Felony) ( F ) PV HOLDER / PURGED / SENTENCED

( F ) PV HOLDER / PURGED / SENTENCED

CASE CONTINUE / PURGED / SENTENCED

SENTENCE TO LCJC / PURGED /

SENTENCED

25CRB01246 Theft - All Other (Misdemeanor) ( M ) FIELD ARREST / PURGED / RELEASE

N/G PLEA / PURGED / RELEASE

SENTENCED / PURGED / RELEASE

TIME SERVED / PURGED / RELEASE
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DEMONS, DWAYNE

A

Booking# 

2025-00002249

Housing Unit 

MOD_A - B1

Bed 

05

In Date 

8/25/2025

Arresting

Agency

PPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

12/12/2025

Docket# Charges Dispositions

22CRB01023 Telecommunications Harassment (Misdemeanor)
FTA FOR JURY TRIAL / PURGED /

SENTENCED

GUILTY FINDING / PURGED / SENTENCED

SENTENCED / PURGED / SENTENCED

22CRB01024 Telecommunications Harassment (Misdemeanor)
FTA FOR JURY TRIAL / PURGED /

SENTENCED

GUILTY FINDING / PURGED / SENTENCED

SENTENCED / PURGED / SENTENCED

22CRB01533 Telecommunications Harassment (Misdemeanor)
FTA FOR JURY TRIAL / PURGED /

SENTENCED

GUILTY FINDING / PURGED / SENTENCED

SENTENCED / PURGED / SENTENCED

25CRB01168 Assault (Misdemeanor) GUILTY FINDING / SENTENCED

SENTENCED / SENTENCED

DENNISON,

JOSHUA G

Booking# 

2025-00002823

Housing Unit 

MOD_L - D3

Bed 

02

In Date 

10/22/2025

Arresting

Agency

NPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR662 Public Indecency (Misdemeanor)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $100,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $100,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

Voyeurism (Felony)
( F ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $100,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $100,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $100,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $100,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

25TRC08651 Probation Violation (Misdemeanor) TEMP-PV HOLDER / RELEASE

TEMP-PV HOLDER RELEASE / RELEASE

25TRC08651. Probation Violation (Misdemeanor)
( M ) PV HOLDER / BOND $5,000 /

CASH/SURETY / PV HEARING TBS

DENIAL / BOND $5,000 / CASH/SURETY / PV

HEARING TBS

DISBENNETT,

AMBER D

Booking# 

2025-00003055

Housing Unit 

MOD_J - D6

Bed 

12

In Date 

11/14/2025

Arresting

Agency

HPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

24CRB00047 Theft
FTA FOR PV HEARING / BOND $5,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT ARRN

DOBBINS, DAVID E
Booking# 

2025-00002340

Housing Unit 

MOD_K - C1

Bed 

07

In Date 

9/5/2025

Arresting

Agency

ACS

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

24CR247 Probation Violation (Felony) ( F ) PV HOLDER / PURGED / SENTENCED

CASE CONTINUE / PURGED / SENTENCED

CASE CONTINUE / PURGED / SENTENCED

SENTENCE TO PRISON / PURGED /

SENTENCED

DONALDSON,

RUSSELL W

Booking# 

2025-00002556

Housing Unit 

MOD_K - D1

Bed 

14

In Date 

9/26/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions
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25CR615 Burglary (F3)
( F ) WARRANT / BOND $15,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $15,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $15,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $15,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

BOND MODIFIED / BOND $15,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

Forfeiture Specification (Felony)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $15,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $15,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

BOND MODIFIED / BOND $15,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

Obstructing Justice (Felony)
( F ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $15,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

NO CHARGES FILED / BOND $15,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $15,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $15,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

BOND MODIFIED / BOND $15,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

Receiving stolen property (Misdemeanor)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $15,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $15,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

BOND MODIFIED / BOND $15,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

Tampering with Evidence (F3)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $15,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $15,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

BOND MODIFIED / BOND $15,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

DOZIER, MANSA L
Booking# 

2025-00001892

Housing Unit 

MOD_D - A5

Bed 

01

In Date 

7/20/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR423 Burglary (F2)
( F ) WARRANT / BOND $75,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $75,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $75,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $75,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

Identity Fraud (F5)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $75,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $75,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

Telecommunications Fraud (Felony)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $75,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $75,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

Theft (F) (Felony)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $75,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $75,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

top
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DUNLAP,

CHRISTOPHER A

Booking# 

2025-00002817

Housing Unit 

MOD_H - A8

Bed 

10

In Date 

10/22/2025

Arresting

Agency

*Other

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR86 Probation Violation (Felony)

( F ) PV HOLDER / BOND $30,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / 2ND STAGE PV HRG

TBS

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $30,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / 2ND STAGE PV HRG

TBS

DURBIN,

BRITTANY R

Booking# 

2025-00001585

Housing Unit 

MOD_J - D6
Bed 

15

In Date 

6/18/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR371 Aggravated Trafficking (Felony)
( F ) WARRANT / BOND $75,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $75,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $75,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $75,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $75,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

25TRD04431
Driving Under Suspension - Non-Compliance, Judgment,

Security (Unclassified Misdemeanor)
FTA FOR ARRN / RELEASE

NO JAIL TIME / RELEASE

DUTIEL, TYLER S
Booking# 

2025-00002800

Housing Unit 

MOD_C - C5

Bed 

01

In Date 

10/20/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

11/18/2025

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CRB652 Theft - All Other (Misdemeanor) SENTENCED / SENTENCED

EDWARDS, DEREK

R

Booking# 

2025-00003068

Housing Unit 

MOD_C - D5

Bed 

14

In Date 

11/16/2025

Arresting

Agency

HPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CRB00589 Theft FTA FOR JAIL SENTENCE / AWAIT ARRN

25MSC00027 Acts in Contempt of Court
FTA FOR JAIL SENTENCE / BOND $25,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT ARRN

ELLIS, STACEY L
Booking# 

2025-00002173

Housing Unit 

MOD_B - D2

Bed 

12

In Date 

8/19/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CRB00878 Violation of Protection Order (Misdemeanor)
FTA FOR TRIAL / BOND $10,000 /

CASH/SURETY / TBS FOR TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $10,000 / CASH/SURETY /

TBS FOR TRIAL

EVANS, CRYSTAL

D

Booking# 

2025-00002924

Housing Unit 

MOD_B - D2

Bed 

02

In Date 

11/3/2025

Arresting

Agency

ACSM

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CRB00206 Probation Violation (Misdemeanor) AWAIT RELEASE PAPERWORK

EVANS, JESSICA M
Booking# 

2025-00002305

Housing Unit 

MOD_B - D2

Bed 

10

In Date 

9/1/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions
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25CR538 Receiving Stolen Property (F4)
( F ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $5,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $5,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $5,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $5,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $5,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $5,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

TBS Filing Incomplete, False, and Fraudulent Returns (F5) ( F ) FIELD ARREST / RELEASE

NO CHARGES FILED / RELEASE

EVANS, TAYLER

R.J.

Booking# 

2025-00000804

Housing Unit 

MOD_D - B5

Bed 

06

In Date 

3/27/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR193 Aggravated Robbery (F1)
( F ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $250,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $250,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $250,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $250,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $250,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

Firearm displayed, brandished, indicated that offender

possessed the firearm, or used it to facilitate offense

specification (Felony)

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $250,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $250,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

Tampering with Evidence (F3)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $250,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $250,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

25CRB01269 Disorderly Conduct (Misdemeanor) N/G PLEA / PURGED / RELEASE

SENTENCED / PURGED / RELEASE

TIME SERVED / PURGED / RELEASE

FARMER,

QUANDER L

Booking# 

2025-00002710

Housing Unit 

MOD_K - C1

Bed 

09

In Date 

10/11/2025

Arresting

Agency

NPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR637 Harassment with bodily substances (Felony)
( F ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $75,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $75,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $75,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $75,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $75,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

Inducing Panic (Misdemeanor)
( M ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $75,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

NO CHARGES FILED / BOND $75,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $75,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $75,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL
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TBS Disorderly Conduct (Misdemeanor) ( M ) FIELD ARREST / RELEASE

NO CHARGES FILED / RELEASE

Menacing (Misdemeanor) ( M ) FIELD ARREST / RELEASE

NO CHARGES FILED / RELEASE

FEYH, MATTHEW A
Booking# 

2025-00002056

Housing Unit 

MOD_C - D5

Bed 

26

In Date 

8/8/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR479 Agg Possession - Sched I or II (Felony) ( F ) FIELD ARREST / PURGED / SENTENCED

NO CHARGES FILED / PURGED /

SENTENCED

INDICTMENT SERVED / PURGED /

SENTENCED

N/G PLEA / PURGED / SENTENCED

SENTENCE TO PRISON / PURGED /

SENTENCED

Illegal Conveyance Weapons, Drugs, Prohibited Items on

Grounds (F3)
( F ) FIELD ARREST / RELEASE

CASE CONTINUE / RELEASE

NO INDICTMENT RETURNED / RELEASE

APA HOLDER Parole Violation APA HOLDER / APA HOLDER

FITZGERALD,

HEATHER R

Booking# 

2025-00002957

Housing Unit 

MOD_J - D6

Bed 

47

In Date 

11/6/2025

Arresting

Agency

NPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

24CRB01703 Probation Violation (Misdemeanor)
(M) PV WARRANT / BOND $2,500 /

CASH/SURETY / RELEASE

BOND TERMINATED / BOND $2,500 /

CASH/SURETY / RELEASE

24CRB01703. Probation Violation (Misdemeanor) TEMP-PV HOLDER / RELEASE

TEMP-PV HOLDER RELEASE / RELEASE

24CRB01703.. Probation Violation (Misdemeanor)
( M ) PV HOLDER / BOND $5,000 /

CASH/SURETY / PV HEARING TBS

DENIAL / BOND $5,000 / CASH/SURETY / PV

HEARING TBS

25CRB01446 Obstructing Official Business (Misdemeanor)
( M ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $1,500 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / TBS FOR TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $1,500 / CASH/SURETY

10% / TBS FOR TRIAL

FLANAGAN,

JEFFREY A
Booking# 

2025-00002759

Housing Unit 

MOD_C - D5

Bed 

34

In Date 

10/15/2025

Arresting

Agency

HBPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

23TRD02420 Assured Clear Distance Ahead (Misdemeanor)
FTA FOR PRETRIAL / BOND $5,000 /

CASH/SURETY / TBS FOR TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $5,000 / CASH/SURETY /

TBS FOR TRIAL

Driving Under Suspension - Non-Compliance, Judgment,

Security (Unclassified Misdemeanor)

FTA FOR PRETRIAL / BOND $5,000 /

CASH/SURETY / TBS FOR TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $5,000 / CASH/SURETY /

TBS FOR TRIAL

Hit Skip (Misdemeanor)
FTA FOR PRETRIAL / BOND $5,000 /

CASH/SURETY / TBS FOR TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $5,000 / CASH/SURETY /

TBS FOR TRIAL

FOREMAN, MARK

A

Booking# 

2025-00002816

Housing Unit 

MOD_C - C5

Bed 

08

In Date 

10/22/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

24CR718 Agg Possession - Sched I or II (Felony) BOND REVOKED / AWAIT SENTENCING
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GUILTY FINDING/ BOND REVOKED / AWAIT

SENTENCING

Drug Paraphernalia (Misdemeanor) BOND REVOKED / AWAIT SENTENCING

GUILTY FINDING/ BOND REVOKED / AWAIT

SENTENCING

WASHINGTON CO Holder Warrant
HOLDER WARRANT / AWAIT RULE 4

HEARING

FOSTER, BRUCE

R, III

Booking# 

2025-00000330

Housing Unit 

MOD_E - A6

Bed 

01

In Date 

9/22/2025

Arresting

Agency

NAPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR73 Aggravated Burglary (F1)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $20,000,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $20,000,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

TRANSPORT TO TWIN VALLEY / BOND

$20,000,000 / CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

RETURN FROM TWIN VALLEY / BOND

$20,000,000 / CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

Aggravated Murder (Felony)
( F ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $20,000,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $20,000,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $20,000,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $20,000,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

TRANSPORT TO TWIN VALLEY / BOND

$20,000,000 / CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

RETURN FROM TWIN VALLEY / BOND

$20,000,000 / CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

Felonious Assault (F2)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $20,000,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $20,000,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

TRANSPORT TO TWIN VALLEY / BOND

$20,000,000 / CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

RETURN FROM TWIN VALLEY / BOND

$20,000,000 / CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

Firearm displayed, brandished, indicated that offender

possessed the firearm, or used it to facilitate offense

specification (Felony)

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $20,000,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $20,000,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

TRANSPORT TO TWIN VALLEY / BOND

$20,000,000 / CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

RETURN FROM TWIN VALLEY / BOND

$20,000,000 / CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

Firearm Specification
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $20,000,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $20,000,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

TRANSPORT TO TWIN VALLEY / BOND

$20,000,000 / CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

RETURN FROM TWIN VALLEY / BOND

$20,000,000 / CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

Forfeiture Specification (Felony)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $20,000,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $20,000,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

TRANSPORT TO TWIN VALLEY / BOND

$20,000,000 / CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

RETURN FROM TWIN VALLEY / BOND

$20,000,000 / CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

top
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Inducing Panic (Felony)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $20,000,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $20,000,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

TRANSPORT TO TWIN VALLEY / BOND

$20,000,000 / CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

RETURN FROM TWIN VALLEY / BOND

$20,000,000 / CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

Murder (Felony)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $20,000,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $20,000,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $20,000,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $20,000,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

TRANSPORT TO TWIN VALLEY / BOND

$20,000,000 / CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

TRANSPORT TO TWIN VALLEY / BOND

$20,000,000 / CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

RETURN FROM TWIN VALLEY / BOND

$20,000,000 / CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

RETURN FROM TWIN VALLEY / BOND

$20,000,000 / CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

25CRB00753 Assault (Misdemeanor)
FTA FOR ARRN / BOND $2,500 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / TBS FOR TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $2,500 / CASH/SURETY

10% / TBS FOR TRIAL

TBS Felonious Assault - Victim Seriously Harmed (F2) ( F ) FIELD ARREST / RELEASE

NO CHARGES FILED / RELEASE

FOUT, ETHAN A
Booking# 

2025-00002791

Housing Unit 

MOD_C - D5

Bed 

38

In Date 

10/19/2025

Arresting

Agency

HPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

12/13/2025

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CRB00132 Probation Violation (Misdemeanor) (M) PV WARRANT / PURGED / RELEASE

BOND TERMINATED / PURGED / RELEASE

25CRB00132. Probation Violation (Misdemeanor) TEMP-PV HOLDER / RELEASE

TEMP-PV HOLDER RELEASE / RELEASE

25CRB00132.. Probation Violation (Misdemeanor) ( M ) PV HOLDER / PURGED / SENTENCED

DENIAL / PURGED / SENTENCED

SENTENCED / PURGED / SENTENCED

25CRB01347 Theft - All Other (Misdemeanor)
( M ) FIELD ARREST / PURGED /

SENTENCED

OR BOND / PURGED / SENTENCED

SENTENCED / PURGED / SENTENCED

FREEMAN,

CHRISTY R

Booking# 

2025-00002001

Housing Unit 

MOD_B - D2

Bed 

11

In Date 

8/4/2025

Arresting

Agency

NPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR466 Felonious Assault (F2)
( F ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $75,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $75,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $75,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $75,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

GATEWOOD,

TERRY K

Booking# 

2025-00002830

Housing Unit 

MOD_C - D5

Bed 

27

In Date 

10/23/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions
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25CR131 Identity Fraud (F5)
CAPIAS (CPC) / BOND $50,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $50,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

GAYHEART,

CALEB J

Booking# 

2024-00003055

Housing Unit 

MOD_M - B2

Bed 

08

In Date 

4/17/2025

Arresting

Agency

HBPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

24CR720 Aggravated Arson (F1)
( F ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $500,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $500,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $500,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $500,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $500,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

TRANSPORT TO TWIN VALLEY / BOND

$500,000 / CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $500,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $500,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

RETURN FROM TWIN VALLEY / BOND

$500,000 / CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

Burglary (F2)
( F ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $500,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

NO CHARGES FILED / BOND $500,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $500,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $500,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

TRANSPORT TO TWIN VALLEY / BOND

$500,000 / CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $500,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $500,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

RETURN FROM TWIN VALLEY / BOND

$500,000 / CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

GHILONI,

GIOVANNA T

Booking# 

2025-00002881

Housing Unit 

MOD_B - D2

Bed 

01

In Date 

10/29/2025

Arresting

Agency

NPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR679
Failure to Comply with Order or Signal of Police Officer

(F3)

( F ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $75,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $75,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $75,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $75,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

Theft - All Other (Misdemeanor)
( M ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $75,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

NO CHARGES FILED / BOND $75,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $75,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $75,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL
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TBS Obstructing Official Business (Misdemeanor) ( M ) FIELD ARREST / RELEASE

NO CHARGES FILED / RELEASE

GHILONI, GRANT M
Booking# 

2025-00002681

Housing Unit 

MOD_H - B8

Bed 

19

In Date 

10/8/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

1/29/2026

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CRB00179 Probation Violation (Misdemeanor) SENTENCED / SENTENCED

25TRD08419
Driving Under Suspension - Failure to Reinstate

(Misdemeanor)
SENTENCED / SENTENCED

GIBSON, TRAVIS L
Booking# 

2025-00002754

Housing Unit 

MOD_K - D1

Bed 

01

In Date 

10/15/2025

Arresting

Agency

APA

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

APA HOLDER Parole Violation APA HOLDER / APA HOLDER

GIVENS, ASHLY R
Booking# 

2025-00002774

Housing Unit 

MOD_J - D6

Bed 

09

In Date 

10/17/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

24CR681 Probation Violation (Felony)

( F ) PV HOLDER / BOND $15,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / 2ND STAGE PV HRG

TBS

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $15,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / 2ND STAGE PV HRG

TBS

GIVENS, DARRIN W
Booking# 

2025-00002827

Housing Unit 

MOD_C - D5

Bed 

19

In Date 

10/23/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR302 Probation Violation (Felony) CAPIAS (CPC) / PURGED / SENTENCED

CASE CONTINUE / PURGED / SENTENCED

SENTENCE TO PRISON / PURGED /

SENTENCED

GOLASZEWSKI,

KATIE L

Booking# 

2025-00002134

Housing Unit 

MOD_J - D6

Bed 

25

In Date 

8/14/2025

Arresting

Agency

HPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

12/28/2025

Docket# Charges Dispositions

22CR407 Probation Violation (Felony) CAPIAS (CPC) / PURGED / SENTENCED

CASE CONTINUE / PURGED / SENTENCED

SENTENCE TO LCJC / PURGED /

SENTENCED

25CRB01015 Falsification (Misdemeanor) SENTENCED / SENTENCED

Theft - All Other (Misdemeanor) SENTENCED / SENTENCED

GOODIN, DYLAN P
Booking# 

2025-00002450

Housing Unit 

MOD_H - B8

Bed 

50

In Date 

9/17/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR506
Failure to Comply with Order or Signal of Police Officer

(F3)

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $50,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $50,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

Firearm displayed, brandished, indicated that offender

possessed the firearm, or used it to facilitate offense

specification (Felony)

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $50,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $50,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

Forfeiture Specification (Felony)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $50,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL
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N/G PLEA / BOND $50,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

Menacing (Misdemeanor)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $50,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $50,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

Obstructing Official Business (Felony)
( F ) WARRANT / BOND $50,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $50,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $50,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $50,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $50,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

GORDON,

TIMOTHY J

Booking# 

2025-00002484

Housing Unit 

MOD_K - D1

Bed 

13

In Date 

9/19/2025

Arresting

Agency

NPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

23CR793 Carrying Concealed Weapons (Felony)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $250,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $250,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

Forfeiture Specification (Felony)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $250,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $250,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

Menacing By Stalking (Felony)
( F ) WARRANT / BOND $250,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $250,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $250,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $250,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

25CRB01229 Failure to disclose personal information (Misdemeanor) ( M ) FIELD ARREST / PURGED / RELEASE

N/G PLEA / PURGED / RELEASE

TIME SERVED / PURGED / RELEASE

TBS Having Weapons under Disability (F3) ( F ) FIELD ARREST / RELEASE

NO CHARGES FILED / RELEASE

GRAVES, DALTON

T

Booking# 

2025-00002948

Housing Unit 

MOD_C - C5

Bed 

04

In Date 

11/5/2025

Arresting

Agency

HPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

HOLDER Parole Violation APA HOLDER / APA HOLDER

GRAY, GARRETT R
Booking# 

2025-00003054

Housing Unit 

MOD_H - B8

Bed 

31

In Date 

11/14/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

11/24/2025

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25TRC05601
Driving While Under the Influence of Alcohol or Drugs

(Misdemeanor)
SENTENCE TO LCJC / SENTENCED

GREEN,

CHANDLER H

Booking# 

2025-00000091

Housing Unit 

MOD_L - C3

Bed 

01

In Date 

1/10/2025

Arresting

Agency

NPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR14
Illegal use of minor in nudity-oriented material or

performance (Felony)

AMENDED INDICTMENT SERVED / PURGED /

SENTENCED

N/G PLEA / PURGED / SENTENCED
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SENTENCE TO PRISON / PURGED /

SENTENCED

Rape - Victim < 13 Non-Forcible (F1) ( F ) WARRANT / PURGED / RELEASE

CASE CONTINUE / PURGED / RELEASE

INDICTMENT SERVED / PURGED / RELEASE

CASE CONTINUE / PURGED / RELEASE

N/G PLEA / PURGED / RELEASE

AMENDED INDICTMENT SERVED / PURGED /

RELEASE

N/G PLEA / PURGED / RELEASE

COUNT AMENDED / RELEASE

COUNT DISMISSED / PURGED / RELEASE

Sexual Battery (F3) SENTENCE TO PRISON / SENTENCED

Unlawful Sexual Conduct with a Minor (F4)
AMENDED INDICTMENT SERVED / PURGED /

RELEASE

N/G PLEA / PURGED / RELEASE

COUNT DISMISSED / PURGED / RELEASE

SENTENCE TO PRISON / SENTENCED

25CRB00247 Unlawful Sexual Conduct with a Minor (Misdemeanor)
( M ) WARRANT / BOND $5,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / TBS FOR TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $5,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / TBS FOR TRIAL

GREGG, GARY S
Booking# 

2025-00002398

Housing Unit 

MOD_C - D5

Bed 

29

In Date 

9/11/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR540 Agg Possession - Sched I or II (Felony)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $500,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $500,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

Aggravated Trafficking (Felony)
( F ) WARRANT / BOND $500,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $500,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $500,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $500,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

Forfeiture Specification (Felony)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $500,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $500,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

HAISLET,

STEPHEN D

Booking# 

2025-00002959

Housing Unit 

MOD_C - D5

Bed 

37

In Date 

11/6/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR454 Drug Paraphernalia (Misdemeanor)
CAPIAS (CPC) / BOND $50,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $50,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

Possess of Controlled Substance Analog (Felony)
CAPIAS (CPC) / BOND $50,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $50,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

Possession Drug Abuse Instruments (Misdemeanor)
CAPIAS (CPC) / BOND $50,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $50,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

HANNIGAN,

MICHAEL A

Booking# 

2025-00002469

Housing Unit 

MOD_D - B5

Bed 

01

In Date 

9/18/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD
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Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR586 Agg Possession - Sched I or II (Felony)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $100,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $100,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

Illegal Conveyance Weapons, Drugs, Prohibited Items on

Grounds (F3)
( F ) FIELD ARREST / RELEASE

CASE CONTINUE / RELEASE

CASE CONTINUE / RELEASE

NO INDICTMENT RETURNED / RELEASE

Receiving Stolen Property (F4)
( F ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $100,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

NO CHARGES FILED / BOND $100,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $100,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $100,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

HARMON, JOSEPH

R

Booking# 

2025-00002083

Housing Unit 

MOD_A - B1

Bed 

03

In Date 

8/11/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR278 Burglary (F2)
CAPIAS (CPC) / BOND $50,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $50,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $50,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $50,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $50,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

HARMON, WILLIAM

M

Booking# 

2025-00000706

Housing Unit 

MOD_L - D3

Bed 

01

In Date 

3/18/2025

Arresting

Agency

ACSM

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

1/28/2026

Docket# Charges Dispositions

23TRC04762 Probation Violation (Misdemeanor)
TEMP-PV HOLDER / AWAIT RELEASE

PAPERWORK

23TRC04762. Probation Violation (Misdemeanor) ( M ) PV HOLDER / PURGED / SENTENCED

DENIAL / PURGED / SENTENCED

SENTENCED / PURGED / SENTENCED

25CR174 Gross Sexual Imposition (F4)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $750,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $750,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

Rape - Victim Mental or Physical Disability (F1)
( F ) WARRANT / BOND $750,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $750,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $750,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $750,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

HARVEY, MICHAEL

G

Booking# 

2025-00001926

Housing Unit 

MOD_M - B2

Bed 

02

In Date 

7/25/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR452 Grand Theft (Felony)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $75,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $75,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL
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Receiving Stolen Property (F4)
( F ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $75,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $75,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $75,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $75,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

FRANKLIN CO. Holder Warrant HOLDER WARRANT / AWAIT PICK-UP

TBS Possessing Criminal Tools (Misdemeanor) ( M ) FIELD ARREST / RELEASE

NO CHARGES FILED / RELEASE

HAYES, JERRIS R
Booking# 

2025-00001904

Housing Unit 

MOD_C - D5

Bed 

22

In Date 

7/22/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR442 Drug Paraphernalia (Misdemeanor)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $1,000,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $1,000,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

Forfeiture Specification (Felony)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $1,000,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $1,000,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

Having Weapons under Disability (F3)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $1,000,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $1,000,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

POSSESSION OF FENTANYL-RELATED COMPOUND

(Felony)

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $1,000,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $1,000,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

Trafficking in Drugs - Fentanyl (Felony)
( F ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $1,000,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $1,000,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $1,000,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $1,000,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $1,000,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

HENRY, STEPHEN

J, III

Booking# 

2025-00002200

Housing Unit 

MOD_D - A5

Bed 

06

In Date 

8/21/2025

Arresting

Agency

NPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

11/18/2025

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CRB00505 Theft - All Other (Misdemeanor)
BOND CONDITION VIOLATION / PURGED /

SENTENCED

N/G PLEA / PURGED / SENTENCED

SENTENCED / PURGED / SENTENCED

25CRB00849 Assault (Misdemeanor) SENTENCED / SENTENCED

HINKLE, BRADLEY

J

Booking# 

2025-00001470

Housing Unit 

MOD_H - A8

Bed 

01

In Date 

6/6/2025

Arresting

Agency

NPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR356 Agg Possession - Sched I or II (Felony)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $500,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $500,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

Aggravated Trafficking (Felony)
( F ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $500,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $500,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL
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INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $500,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $500,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

Forfeiture Specification (Felony)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $500,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $500,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

Tampering with Evidence (F3)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $500,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $500,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

APA HOLDER Parole Violation APA HOLDER / APA HOLDER

TBS Possession of Drugs (Felony) ( F ) FIELD ARREST / RELEASE

NO CHARGES FILED / RELEASE

HOADLEY,

DOMINIQUE J

Booking# 

2025-00001943

Housing Unit 

MOD_D - A5

Bed 

02

In Date 

7/28/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR455
POSSESSION OF FENTANYL-RELATED COMPOUND

(Felony)

INDICTMENT SERVED / PURGED / AWAITING

BED @ CBCF

N/G PLEA / PURGED / AWAITING BED @

CBCF

SENTENCED TO CBCF / PURGED / AWAITING

BED @ CBCF

Trafficking in Drugs - Fentanyl (Felony)
( F ) WARRANT / PURGED / AWAITING BED

@ CBCF

CASE CONTINUE / PURGED / AWAITING BED

@ CBCF

CASE CONTINUE / PURGED / AWAITING BED

@ CBCF

INDICTMENT SERVED / PURGED / AWAITING

BED @ CBCF

N/G PLEA / PURGED / AWAITING BED @

CBCF

SENTENCED TO CBCF / PURGED / AWAITING

BED @ CBCF

TBS Aggravated Possession of Drugs (F5) ( F ) FIELD ARREST / RELEASE

NO CHARGES FILED / RELEASE

HOBBS,

TORRENCE D

Booking# 

2025-00003059

Housing Unit 

MOD_H - A8

Bed 

03

In Date 

11/15/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

HOLDER RICHLAND

CO
Holder Warrant

HOLDER WARRANT / AWAIT RULE 4

HEARING

HOLMAN, JOSHUA

N

Booking# 

2025-00002953
Housing Unit 

MOD_C - D5

Bed 

40

In Date 

11/5/2025

Arresting

Agency

NPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CRB01441 Drug Paraphernalia (Misdemeanor)
( M ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $2,500 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / TBS FOR TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $2,500 / CASH/SURETY

10% / TBS FOR TRIAL

Obstructing Official Business (Misdemeanor)
( M ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $2,500 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / TBS FOR TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $2,500 / CASH/SURETY

10% / TBS FOR TRIAL

HOLT, TANIKA M
Booking# 

2025-00003011

Housing Unit 

MOD_J - D6

Bed 

33

In Date 

11/12/2025

Arresting

Agency

RYPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD
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Docket# Charges Dispositions

24CRB00611 Probation Violation (Misdemeanor)
TEMP-PV HOLDER / AWAIT RELEASE

PAPERWORK

25CR664 Violation of Protection Order (F5)

( F ) WARRANT / BOND $20,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT CPC

INDICTMENT

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $20,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT CPC

INDICTMENT

HOTTINGER,

TERRY D

Booking# 

2025-00001742

Housing Unit 

MOD_C - D5

Bed 

57

In Date 

7/7/2025

Arresting

Agency

NPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

4/5/2026

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR401 Vandalism (F5) ( F ) WARRANT / PURGED / SENTENCED

CASE CONTINUE / PURGED / SENTENCED

CASE CONTINUE / PURGED / SENTENCED

INDICTMENT SERVED / PURGED /

SENTENCED

N/G PLEA / PURGED / SENTENCED

GUILTY FINDING / PURGED / SENTENCED

SENTENCE TO LCJC / PURGED /

SENTENCED

HUCK, ZACHEREY

J

Booking# 

2025-00001874

Housing Unit 

MOD_C - D5

Bed 

51

In Date 

7/18/2025

Arresting

Agency

HBPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR437 Violation of Protection Order (F5)
( F ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $25,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT SENTENCING

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $25,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT SENTENCING

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $25,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT SENTENCING

N/G PLEA / BOND $25,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT SENTENCING

GUILTY FINDING / BOND $25,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT SENTENCING

HUEY, CRAIG L G
Booking# 

2025-00002990

Housing Unit 

MOD_C - D5

Bed 

31

In Date 

11/9/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR709 Tampering with Evidence (F3)
( F ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $25,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT CPC INDICTMENT

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $25,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT CPC INDICTMENT

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $25,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT CPC INDICTMENT

TBS Possession of Drugs (Felony) ( F ) FIELD ARREST / RELEASE

HUFFMAN,

DESTINY F

Booking# 

2025-00002497

Housing Unit 

MOD_J - D6

Bed 

28

In Date 

9/20/2025

Arresting

Agency

NPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CRB01226 Falsification (Misdemeanor)
( M ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $2,500 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / TBS FOR TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $2,500 / CASH/SURETY

10% / TBS FOR TRIAL

HUGHES, DERRICK

L

Booking# 

2025-00002682

Housing Unit 

MOD_A - A1

Bed 

07

In Date 

10/8/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions
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22TRC09607
Driver's or Commercial Driver's License Required

(Misdemeanor)
FTA FOR PRETRIAL / PURGED / RELEASE

N/G PLEA / PURGED / RELEASE

NO JAIL TIME / PURGED / RELEASE

Obedience to Traffic Control Devices (Misdemeanor) FTA FOR PRETRIAL / PURGED / RELEASE

N/G PLEA / PURGED / RELEASE

NO JAIL TIME / PURGED / RELEASE

OVI - Under the Influence (Misdemeanor) FTA FOR PRETRIAL / PURGED / RELEASE

N/G PLEA / PURGED / RELEASE

TIME SERVED / PURGED / RELEASE

25CR633 Agg Possession - Sched I or II (Felony)
( F ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $75,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $75,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $75,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $75,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

Firearm Specification
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $75,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $75,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

Forfeiture Specification (Felony)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $75,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $75,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

Having Weapons under Disability (F3)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $75,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $75,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

HUMPHRIES,

CHADRACH A

Booking# 

2025-00002230

Housing Unit 

MOD_K - C1

Bed 

08

In Date 

8/24/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR499 Burglary (F2)
( F ) WARRANT / BOND $100,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $100,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $100,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $100,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

Telecommunications Harassment (Felony)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $100,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $100,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

Violation of Protection Order (F3)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $100,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $100,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $100,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $100,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

25CR511 Violation of Protection Order (F5)
( F ) FIELD ARREST / PURGED / WITHDRAWN

FROM GRAND JURY

CASE CONTINUE / PURGED / WITHDRAWN

FROM GRAND JURY

WARRANT TO DISCHARGE / PURGED /

WITHDRAWN FROM GRAND JURY

TBS Obstructing Official Business (Felony) ( F ) FIELD ARREST / RELEASE

NO CHARGES FILED / RELEASE
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HURLEY,

CLARENCE M

Booking# 

2025-00001920

Housing Unit 

MOD_C - C5

Bed 

03

In Date 

7/24/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

1/20/2026

Docket# Charges Dispositions

24CRB01440 Probation Violation (Misdemeanor) SENTENCED / SENTENCED

25CRB00273 Obstructing Justice (Felony) SENTENCED / SENTENCED

HUTCHINSON,

SIERRA K

Booking# 

2025-00003010

Housing Unit 

MOD_B - C2

Bed 

02

In Date 

11/12/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR545
Illegal Conveyance Weapons, Drugs, Prohibited Items on

Grounds (F3)

N/G PLEA / BOND $100,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

Possession of Controlled Substances - Fentanyl (Felony)
N/G PLEA / BOND $100,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

HYSON, ZACKERY

T

Booking# 

2025-00002926

Housing Unit 

MOD_G - B3

Bed 

04

In Date 

11/3/2025

Arresting

Agency

NPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CRB01434 Resisting Arrest (Misdemeanor)
GUILTY FINDING / BOND $5,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT SENTENCING

Theft
( M ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $5,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT SENTENCING

GUILTY FINDING / BOND $5,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT SENTENCING

JACKS,

NATHANIEL L

Booking# 

2025-00002691

Housing Unit 

MOD_K - D1

Bed 

02

In Date 

10/10/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR50 Domestic Violence (F3)
SENTENCED TO CBCF / AWAITING BED @

CBCF

Strangulation (F4)
SENTENCED TO CBCF / AWAITING BED @

CBCF

25CRB01289 Domestic Violence (Misdemeanor)
( M ) WARRANT / BOND $5,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / RELEASE

N/G PLEA / BOND $5,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / RELEASE

BOND POSTED / BOND $5,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / RELEASE

JEFFERY,

HEATHER D

Booking# 

2025-00002890

Housing Unit 

MOD_J - D6

Bed 

02

In Date 

10/30/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR688 Possession of Drugs - Cocaine (Felony)
( F ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $75,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT CPC ARRN

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $75,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT CPC ARRN

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $75,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT CPC ARRN

Trafficking in Drugs - Cocaine (Felony)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $75,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT CPC ARRN

JENKINS,

CHRISTOPHER P

Booking# 

2025-00002430

Housing Unit 

MOD_H - A8

Bed 

12

In Date 

9/15/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR571 Agg Possession - Sched I or II (Felony)
( F ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $50,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $50,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL
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CASE CONTINUE / BOND $50,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $50,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $50,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

Drug Paraphernalia (Misdemeanor)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $50,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $50,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

Possession of Drugs - Cocaine (Felony)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $50,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $50,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

MT VERNON Holder Warrant HOLDER WARRANT / AWAIT PICK-UP

JOHNSON, DEREK

S

Booking# 

2025-00003069

Housing Unit 

MOD_C - D5

Bed 

30

In Date 

11/16/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

TBS Domestic Violence (Misdemeanor) ( M ) FIELD ARREST / AWAIT ARRN

Strangulation (F3)
( F ) FIELD ARREST / AWAIT CPC 1ST BOND

HEARING

JOHNSON, ERIC W
Booking# 

2025-00002940

Housing Unit 

MOD_K - D1

Bed 

16

In Date 

11/4/2025

Arresting

Agency

ACS

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

24CR865 Probation Violation (Felony)
( F ) PV HOLDER / BOND $75,000 /

CASH/SURETY / 2ND STAGE PV HRG TBS

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $75,000 /

CASH/SURETY / 2ND STAGE PV HRG TBS

JONES, JAMIRE B
Booking# 

2025-00002277

Housing Unit 

MOD_K - D1

Bed 

03

In Date 

8/28/2025

Arresting

Agency

NPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR533
Illegal Conveyance Weapons, Drugs, Prohibited Items on

Grounds (F3)

( F ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $25,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $25,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $25,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $25,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

Possession of Drugs - Cocaine (Felony)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $25,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $25,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

POSSESSION OF FENTANYL-RELATED COMPOUND

(Felony)

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $25,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $25,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

FRANKLIN CO Holder Warrant HOLDER WARRANT / AWAIT PICK-UP

HOLDER Holder Warrant HOLDER WARRANT / AWAIT PICK-UP

TBS Receiving Stolen Property (F4) ( F ) FIELD ARREST / RELEASE

NO CHARGES FILED / RELEASE

JONES, RAYMOND

L

Booking# 

2025-00001844

Housing Unit 

MOD_H - B8

Bed 

29

In Date 

7/16/2025

Arresting

Agency

NPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR424
Failure to comply with order or signal of police officer

(Misdemeanor)

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $25,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

top
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N/G PLEA / BOND $25,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

Having Weapons under Disability (F3)
( F ) WARRANT / BOND $25,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $25,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $25,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $25,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

Obstructing Official Business (Misdemeanor)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $25,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $25,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

KAFLEY, BHUPAL
Booking# 

2025-00001886

Housing Unit 

MOD_H - A8

Bed 

04

In Date 

7/20/2025

Arresting

Agency

PPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR436 Possession of Drugs - Heroin (Felony)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $50,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $50,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

POSSESSION OF FENTANYL-RELATED COMPOUND

(Felony)

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $50,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $50,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

Theft (F) (Felony)
( F ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $50,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $50,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $50,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $50,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

KEITH, NICHOLAS

T

Booking# 

2025-00002646

Housing Unit 

MOD_H - B8

Bed 

14

In Date 

10/4/2025

Arresting

Agency

NPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR623 Domestic Violence (Misdemeanor)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $25,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $25,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

Strangulation (F4)
( F ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $25,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $25,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $25,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $25,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

TBS Domestic Violence (F5) ( F ) FIELD ARREST / RELEASE

NO CHARGES FILED / RELEASE

KELLETT, RONALD

A

Booking# 

2025-00002214

Housing Unit 

MOD_M - A2

Bed 

02

In Date 

8/22/2025

Arresting

Agency

JPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR547 Burglary (F2)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $250,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $250,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL
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CASE CONTINUE / BOND $250,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $250,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

Public Indecency (Misdemeanor)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $250,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $250,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $250,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $250,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

25CRB01055 Disorderly Conduct (Misdemeanor) ( M ) FIELD ARREST / PURGED / RELEASE

N/G PLEA / PURGED / RELEASE

CASE DISMISSED / PURGED / RELEASE

Public Indecency (Misdemeanor) ( M ) FIELD ARREST / PURGED / RELEASE

N/G PLEA / PURGED / RELEASE

CASE DISMISSED / PURGED / RELEASE

Theft - All Other (Misdemeanor) N/G PLEA / PURGED / RELEASE

CASE DISMISSED / PURGED / RELEASE

APA HOLDER Parole Violation APA HOLDER / APA HOLDER

KESTERSON,

JACK W

Booking# 

2025-00003063

Housing Unit 

MOD_H - B8

Bed 

26

In Date 

11/15/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

13DR277 CONTEMPT - CHILD SUPPORT CAPIAS (LCDR) / AWAIT LCDR ARRN

KINDRED,

CRYSTAL L

Booking# 

2025-00002477

Housing Unit 

MOD_B - D2

Bed 

07

In Date 

9/19/2025

Arresting

Agency

NPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

11/21/2025

Docket# Charges Dispositions

08DR01501 CONTEMPT - CHILD SUPPORT SENTENCED / SENTENCED

25CR570 Burglary (F3)
( F ) WARRANT / BOND $150,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $150,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $150,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $150,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

Firearm Specification
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $150,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $150,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

Forfeiture Specification (Felony)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $150,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $150,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

Possessing Criminal Tools (F5)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $150,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $150,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

Receiving Stolen Property (F4)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $150,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $150,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

Safecracking (Felony)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $150,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $150,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

Tampering with Evidence (F3)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $150,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL
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N/G PLEA / BOND $150,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

KING, LONNY E
Booking# 

2025-00002517

Housing Unit 

MOD_L - C3

Bed 

03

In Date 

10/7/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR597 Felonious Assault (F2)
( F ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $500,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $500,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

TRANSPORT TO TWIN VALLEY / BOND

$500,000 / CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

RETURN FROM TWIN VALLEY / BOND

$500,000 / CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $500,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $500,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

REPEAT VIOLENT OFFENDER SPECIFICATION (Felony)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $500,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $500,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

Strangulation (F4)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $500,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $500,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

APA HOLDER Parole Violation APA HOLDER / APA HOLDER

TRANSPORT TO TWIN VALLEY / APA

HOLDER

APA HOLDER / APA HOLDER

KINGSTONS,

JANELLE A

Booking# 

2025-00003070

Housing Unit 

MOD_I - A7

Bed 

03

In Date 

11/16/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

TBS Disorderly Conduct (Misdemeanor)
( M ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $2,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT ARRN

Resisting Arrest (Misdemeanor)
( M ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $2,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT ARRN

KIRK, RAYMOND D
Booking# 

2025-00003038

Housing Unit 

MOD_C - D5

Bed 

16

In Date 

11/14/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR726 Agg Possession - Sched I or II (Felony)

( F ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $750,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT CPC

INDICTMENT

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $750,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT CPC

INDICTMENT

TBS Aggravated Trafficking (Felony) ( F ) FIELD ARREST / RELEASE

NO CHARGES FILED / RELEASE

KISSELL, ALICE A
Booking# 

2025-00002806

Housing Unit 

MOD_J - D6

Bed 

27

In Date 

10/20/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CRB01366 Drug Paraphernalia (Misdemeanor)
( M ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $1,500 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / TBS FOR TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $1,500 / CASH/SURETY

10% / TBS FOR TRIAL
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KOHL, CLIFFARD J
Booking# 

2025-00002378

Housing Unit 

MOD_K - D1

Bed 

04

In Date 

9/9/2025

Arresting

Agency

NPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR593 Domestic Violence (Misdemeanor)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $75,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $75,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

Felonious Assault - Victim Seriously Harmed (F2)
( F ) WARRANT / BOND $75,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $75,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $75,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $75,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

25CRB01158 Domestic Violence (Misdemeanor) ( M ) FIELD ARREST / PURGED / RELEASE

N/G PLEA / PURGED / RELEASE

CASE DISMISSED / PURGED / RELEASE

KREAGER, PAIGE

R

Booking# 

2025-00003040

Housing Unit 

MOD_J - D6

Bed 

37

In Date 

11/14/2025

Arresting

Agency

ACS

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

24CR640 Probation Violation (Felony)
( F ) PV HOLDER / AWAIT CPC BOND

HEARING

LANE, FRANK E
Booking# 

2025-00001970

Housing Unit 

MOD_K - C1

Bed 

01

In Date 

7/31/2025

Arresting

Agency

NPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR460 Abduction (F3)
( F ) WARRANT / PURGED / AWAITING BED

@ CBCF

CASE CONTINUE / PURGED / AWAITING BED

@ CBCF

CASE CONTINUE / PURGED / AWAITING BED

@ CBCF

INDICTMENT SERVED / PURGED / AWAITING

BED @ CBCF

N/G PLEA / PURGED / AWAITING BED @

CBCF

SENTENCED TO CBCF / PURGED / AWAITING

BED @ CBCF

Domestic Violence (Misdemeanor)
( M ) FIELD ARREST / PURGED / AWAITING

BED @ CBCF

NO CHARGES FILED / PURGED / AWAITING

BED @ CBCF

INDICTMENT SERVED / PURGED / AWAITING

BED @ CBCF

N/G PLEA / PURGED / AWAITING BED @

CBCF

SENTENCED TO CBCF / PURGED / AWAITING

BED @ CBCF

Strangulation (F3) INDICTMENT SERVED / PURGED / RELEASE

INDICTMENT SERVED / PURGED / AWAITING

BED @ CBCF

N/G PLEA / PURGED / RELEASE

N/G PLEA / PURGED / AWAITING BED @

CBCF

SENTENCED TO CBCF / PURGED / AWAITING

BED @ CBCF

COUNT DISMISSED / PURGED / RELEASE
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LEISTER, DAMIAN

S

Booking# 

2025-00002145

Housing Unit 

MOD_C - C5

Bed 

11

In Date 

8/16/2025

Arresting

Agency

NPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR500 Agg Possession - Sched I or II (Felony)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $25,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $25,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

Drug Paraphernalia (Misdemeanor)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $25,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $25,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

Tampering with Evidence (F3)
( F ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $25,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $25,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $25,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $25,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $25,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

25CRB00934 Theft - All Other (Misdemeanor) SENTENCED / RELEASE

TIME SERVED / RELEASE

TBS Obstructing Justice (Misdemeanor) ( M ) FIELD ARREST / RELEASE

NO CHARGES FILED / RELEASE

Possession of Drugs (Felony) ( F ) FIELD ARREST / RELEASE

NO CHARGES FILED / RELEASE

Resisting Arrest (Misdemeanor) ( M ) FIELD ARREST / RELEASE

NO CHARGES FILED / RELEASE

LEMASTERS,

GERALD L

Booking# 

2025-00001261

Housing Unit 

MOD_H - B8

Bed 

41

In Date 

5/14/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

5/9/2026

Docket# Charges Dispositions

24CR762 Identity Fraud (F5) SENTENCE TO LCJC / SENTENCED

Theft - All Other (Misdemeanor) SENTENCE TO LCJC / SENTENCED

LICEA, ORLANDO
Booking# 

2025-00001989

Housing Unit 

MOD_K - C1

Bed 

02

In Date 

8/2/2025

Arresting

Agency

NPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR462 Interference with Custody (F5)
( F ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $500,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

NO CHARGES FILED / BOND $500,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $500,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $500,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

Kidnapping (F1)
( F ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $500,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $500,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $500,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $500,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $500,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

Violation of Protection Order (Misdemeanor)
( M ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $500,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

NO CHARGES FILED / BOND $500,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL
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INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $500,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $500,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $500,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $500,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

TBS Endangering Children (Misdemeanor) ( M ) FIELD ARREST / RELEASE

NO CHARGES FILED / RELEASE

LINDGREN,

RICHARD A

Booking# 

2025-00001836

Housing Unit 

MOD_K - C1

Bed 

16

In Date 

7/15/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR419 Aggravated Murder (Felony)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $5,000,000 /

10% BOND / SENTENCED

N/G PLEA / BOND $5,000,000 / 10% BOND /

SENTENCED

SENTENCE TO PRISON / BOND $5,000,000 /

10% BOND / SENTENCED

Felonious Assault (F2)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $5,000,000 /

10% BOND / RELEASE

N/G PLEA / BOND $5,000,000 / 10% BOND /

RELEASE

COUNT DISMISSED / BOND $5,000,000 / 10%

BOND / RELEASE

Firearm displayed, brandished, indicated that offender

possessed the firearm, or used it to facilitate offense

specification (Felony)

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $5,000,000 /

10% BOND / SENTENCED

N/G PLEA / BOND $5,000,000 / 10% BOND /

SENTENCED

SENTENCE TO PRISON / BOND $5,000,000 /

10% BOND / SENTENCED

Firearm Specification
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $5,000,000 /

10% BOND / RELEASE

N/G PLEA / BOND $5,000,000 / 10% BOND /

RELEASE

COUNT DISMISSED / BOND $5,000,000 / 10%

BOND / RELEASE

Murder (Felony)
( F ) WARRANT / BOND $5,000,000 / 10%

BOND / RELEASE

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $5,000,000 / 10%

BOND / RELEASE

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $5,000,000 /

10% BOND / RELEASE

N/G PLEA / BOND $5,000,000 / 10% BOND /

RELEASE

COUNT DISMISSED / BOND $5,000,000 / 10%

BOND / RELEASE

FRANKLIN CO Holder Warrant HOLDER WARRANT / AWAIT PICK-UP

LINGER, ASHTON

M

Booking# 

2025-00003042

Housing Unit 

MOD_M - A2

Bed 

06

In Date 

11/14/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

TBS Unlawful Sexual Conduct with a Minor (F4)
( F ) FIELD ARREST / AWAIT CPC 1ST BOND

HEARING

LIVINGSTON,

ANGELA K

Booking# 

2025-00003024

Housing Unit 

MOD_J - D6

Bed 

29

In Date 

11/13/2025

Arresting

Agency

ACSM

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CRB00404 Probation Violation (Misdemeanor)
TEMP-PV HOLDER / AWAIT RELEASE

PAPERWORK
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LOGUE, TIMOTHY

J

Booking# 

2025-00003064

Housing Unit 

MOD_C - D5

Bed 

59

In Date 

11/15/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

24TRD00434 Driving Under an OVI Suspension (Misdemeanor)

( M ) WARRANT / BOND $1,500 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / PATASKALA MAYORS

COURT

DRIVING UNDER SUSPENSION OR LICENSE

RESTRICTION

( M ) WARRANT / BOND $1,500 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / PATASKALA MAYORS

COURT

25CR382 Drug Paraphernalia (Misdemeanor) CAPIAS (CPC) / AWAIT CPC BOND HEARING

Possession of Drugs (Felony) CAPIAS (CPC) / AWAIT CPC BOND HEARING

25TRD06529 Driving Under Suspension - OVI (Misdemeanor)
FTA FOR DUS TRIAL / BOND $150 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT ARRN

Obedience to Traffic Control Devices (Misdemeanor)
FTA FOR DUS TRIAL / BOND $150 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT ARRN

LANCASTER PD Holder Warrant HOLDER WARRANT / AWAIT PICK-UP

LORD, JUSTIN J
Booking# 

2025-00001615

Housing Unit 

MOD_L - C3

Bed 

06

In Date 

8/29/2025

Arresting

Agency

NPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR374 Aggravated Burglary (F1)
( F ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $150,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $150,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $150,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

TRANSPORT TO TWIN VALLEY / BOND

$150,000 / CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

RETURN FROM TWIN VALLEY / BOND

$150,000 / CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $150,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $150,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

Domestic Violence (Misdemeanor) INDICTMENT SERVED / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / AWAIT TRIAL

TBS Domestic Violence (Misdemeanor) ( M ) FIELD ARREST / RELEASE

NO CHARGES FILED / RELEASE

Strangulation (F3) ( F ) FIELD ARREST / RELEASE

NO CHARGES FILED / RELEASE

MASON, COLTON

G

Booking# 

2025-00002931

Housing Unit 

MOD_C - D5

Bed 

25

In Date 

11/3/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR610 Aggravated Possession of Drugs (F5)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $10,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $10,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

Illegal Conveyance Weapons, Drugs, Prohibited Items on

Grounds (F3)

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $10,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $10,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

MASSAQUOI,

WILLIAM J

Booking# 

2025-00002803

Housing Unit 

MOD_D - B5

Bed 

03

In Date 

10/20/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions
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25CR658 Firearm Specification
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $750,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $750,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

Forfeiture Specification (Felony)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $750,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $750,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

Trafficking in Drugs - Cocaine (Felony)
( F ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $750,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $750,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $750,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $750,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

MAULLER, TINA M
Booking# 

2025-00002129

Housing Unit 

MOD_J - D6

Bed 

07

In Date 

8/14/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR494 Assault on a Peace Officer (F4) ( F ) FIELD ARREST / RELEASE

CASE CONTINUE / RELEASE

NO INDICTMENT RETURNED / RELEASE

Obstructing Official Business (Felony)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $50,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $50,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

Violation of Protection Order (Misdemeanor)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $50,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $50,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

TBS Disorderly Conduct (Misdemeanor) ( M ) FIELD ARREST / RELEASE

NO CHARGES FILED / RELEASE

MAYHAN,

BRANDON L

Booking# 

2025-00002406

Housing Unit 

MOD_H - B8

Bed 

25

In Date 

9/24/2025

Arresting

Agency

NPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR555 Escape (Felony)
( F ) WARRANT / BOND $100,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $100,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

TRANSPORT TO TWIN VALLEY / BOND

$100,000 / CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $100,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $100,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

RETURN FROM TWIN VALLEY / BOND

$100,000 / CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $100,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $100,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

25CRB01183 Obstructing Official Business (Misdemeanor) SENTENCED / RELEASE

TIME SERVED / RELEASE

APA HOLDER Parole Violation APA HOLDER / APA HOLDER

TRANSPORT TO TWIN VALLEY / APA

HOLDER

APA HOLDER / APA HOLDER

APA HOLDER / APA HOLDER

RETURN FROM TWIN VALLEY / APA HOLDER

TBS Obstructing Official Business (Misdemeanor) ( M ) FIELD ARREST / PURGED / RELEASE

NO CHARGES FILED / PURGED / RELEASE
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MAYNARD,

CHARLES R

Booking# 

2025-00001656

Housing Unit 

MOD_H - B8

Bed 

33

In Date 

6/26/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR394 Agg Possession - Sched I or II (Felony)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $100,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $100,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

Aggravated Trafficking (Felony)
( F ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $100,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $100,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $100,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $100,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

Forfeiture Specification (Felony)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $100,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $100,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

MCCOY, TRENTEN

W

Booking# 

2025-00002615

Housing Unit 

MOD_C - D5

Bed 

32

In Date 

10/2/2025

Arresting

Agency

OSP

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

12/1/2025

Docket# Charges Dispositions

24TRC01956 Probation Violation (Misdemeanor)
FTA FOR PV HEARING / PURGED /

SENTENCED

CASE CONTINUE / PURGED / SENTENCED

SENTENCED / PURGED / SENTENCED

25TRC06142 Driving Under Suspension - OVI (Misdemeanor) FTA FOR ARRN / PURGED / SENTENCED

N/G PLEA / PURGED / SENTENCED

SENTENCED / PURGED / SENTENCED

Marked Lanes or Continuous Lines of Traffic N/G PLEA / RELEASE

NO JAIL TIME / RELEASE

OVI - Breath .17% or Greater (Misdemeanor) FTA FOR ARRN / PURGED / SENTENCED

N/G PLEA / PURGED / SENTENCED

SENTENCED / PURGED / SENTENCED

OVI - Under the Influence (Misdemeanor) FTA FOR ARRN / PURGED / RELEASE

N/G PLEA / PURGED / RELEASE

NO JAIL TIME / PURGED / RELEASE

Seatbelt - Driver (Misdemeanor) N/G PLEA / RELEASE

NO JAIL TIME / RELEASE

Speeding (Misdemeanor) FTA FOR ARRN / PURGED / RELEASE

N/G PLEA / PURGED / RELEASE

NO JAIL TIME / PURGED / RELEASE

MCDONALD,

JACOB D

Booking# 

2024-00002135

Housing Unit 

MOD_E - B6

Bed 

03

In Date 

7/18/2024

Arresting

Agency

OSP

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

1/17/2026

Docket# Charges Dispositions

24CR494 Aggravated Vehicular Homicide (F2)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $1,000,000 /

REVOKED / RELEASE

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $1,000,000 /

REVOKED / RELEASE

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $1,000,000 /

REVOKED / RELEASE

N/G PLEA / BOND $1,000,000 / REVOKED /

RELEASE

BOND MODIFICATION DENIED / BOND

$1,000,000 / REVOKED / RELEASE

NOT GUILTY FINDING / BOND $1,000,000 /

REVOKED / RELEASE

Assault - Knowingly Harm Victim (Misdemeanor)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $1,000,000 /

REVOKED / RELEASE
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CASE CONTINUE / BOND $1,000,000 /

REVOKED / RELEASE

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $1,000,000 /

REVOKED / RELEASE

N/G PLEA / BOND $1,000,000 / REVOKED /

RELEASE

BOND MODIFICATION DENIED / BOND

$1,000,000 / REVOKED / RELEASE

NOT GUILTY FINDING / BOND $1,000,000 /

REVOKED / RELEASE

Vehicular Assault (Felony)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $1,000,000 /

REVOKED / RELEASE

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $1,000,000 /

REVOKED / RELEASE

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $1,000,000 /

REVOKED / RELEASE

N/G PLEA / BOND $1,000,000 / REVOKED /

RELEASE

BOND MODIFICATION DENIED / BOND

$1,000,000 / REVOKED / RELEASE

NOT GUILTY FINDING / BOND $1,000,000 /

REVOKED / RELEASE

Vehicular Manslaughter (Misdemeanor)
GUILTY FINDING/ BOND REVOKED /

SENTENCED

SENTENCE TO LCJC / SENTENCED

MCGROTHERS,

NICHOLAS E

Booking# 

2025-00002675

Housing Unit 

MOD_H - B8

Bed 

35

In Date 

10/8/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR631 Agg Possession - Sched I or II (Felony)
( F ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $10,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $10,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $10,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $10,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

FAIRFIELD CO Holder Warrant HOLDER WARRANT / AWAIT PICK-UP

MCKEITHEN,

WALTER , IV

Booking# 

2025-00002862

Housing Unit 

MOD_A - A1

Bed 

04

In Date 

10/26/2025

Arresting

Agency

NPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR673 Domestic Violence (F3)
( F ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $75,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $75,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $75,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $75,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $75,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

MCPHERSON,

CARY L, II

Booking# 

2025-00001776

Housing Unit 

MOD_M - B2

Bed 

05

In Date 

7/10/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

24CRB00964 Probation Violation (Misdemeanor) TEMP-PV HOLDER / RELEASE

TEMP-PV HOLDER RELEASE / RELEASE

25CR417 Abduction (F3)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $150,000 /

REVOKED / SENTENCED

N/G PLEA / BOND $150,000 / REVOKED /

SENTENCED
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GUILTY FINDING/ BOND REVOKED / BOND

$150,000 / REVOKED / SENTENCED

SENTENCE TO PRISON / BOND $150,000 /

REVOKED / SENTENCED

Domestic Violence (F4)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $150,000 /

REVOKED / SENTENCED

N/G PLEA / BOND $150,000 / REVOKED /

SENTENCED

GUILTY FINDING/ BOND REVOKED / BOND

$150,000 / REVOKED / SENTENCED

SENTENCE TO PRISON / BOND $150,000 /

REVOKED / SENTENCED

Strangulation (F3) ( F ) FIELD ARREST / RELEASE

CASE CONTINUE / RELEASE

NO INDICTMENT RETURNED / RELEASE

Violation of Protection Order (F3)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $150,000 /

REVOKED / SENTENCED

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $150,000 /

REVOKED / RELEASE

N/G PLEA / BOND $150,000 / REVOKED /

SENTENCED

N/G PLEA / BOND $150,000 / REVOKED /

RELEASE

GUILTY FINDING/ BOND REVOKED / BOND

$150,000 / REVOKED / SENTENCED

COUNT DISMISSED / BOND $150,000 /

REVOKED / RELEASE

SENTENCE TO PRISON / BOND $150,000 /

REVOKED / SENTENCED

TBS Domestic Violence (F5) ( F ) FIELD ARREST / RELEASE

NO CHARGES FILED / RELEASE

Violation of Protection Order (F3) ( F ) FIELD ARREST / RELEASE

NO CHARGES FILED / RELEASE

MEAD, STEVEN B
Booking# 

2025-00000723

Housing Unit 

MOD_K - C1

Bed 

03

In Date 

3/19/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR162 Domestic Violence (Misdemeanor)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $500,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $500,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

Felonious Assault - Victim Seriously Harmed (F2)
( F ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $500,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $500,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $500,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $500,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

Strangulation (F4)
( F ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $500,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

NO CHARGES FILED / BOND $500,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $500,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $500,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

TBS Disrupting Public Service (Felony) ( F ) FIELD ARREST / RELEASE

NO CHARGES FILED / RELEASE

Domestic Violence (F4) ( F ) FIELD ARREST / RELEASE

NO CHARGES FILED / RELEASE

Endangering Children (Felony) ( F ) FIELD ARREST / RELEASE

NO CHARGES FILED / RELEASE

Obstructing Justice (Felony) ( F ) FIELD ARREST / RELEASE

top
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NO CHARGES FILED / RELEASE

MEDLEY, WILLIAM

C

Booking# 

2025-00002999

Housing Unit 

MOD_C - D5

Bed 

13

In Date 

11/10/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

24CR685 Agg Possession - Sched I or II (Felony) AWAIT JUDICIAL RELEASE HRG / RECONVEY

Aggravated Possession of Drugs (F5) AWAIT JUDICIAL RELEASE HRG / RECONVEY

Aggravated Trafficking (Felony) AWAIT JUDICIAL RELEASE HRG / RECONVEY

Possession of Drugs (Felony) AWAIT JUDICIAL RELEASE HRG / RECONVEY

Possession of Drugs - Cocaine (Felony) AWAIT JUDICIAL RELEASE HRG / RECONVEY

Trafficking in Drugs (Felony) AWAIT JUDICIAL RELEASE HRG / RECONVEY

Trafficking in Drugs - Cocaine (Felony) AWAIT JUDICIAL RELEASE HRG / RECONVEY

RECONVEY RECONVEY - Judicial Release
RET TO PRISON IF NOT GRTD JUD REL /

RECONVEY

MEEK, KELSEY N
Booking# 

2025-00003058

Housing Unit 

MOD_J - D6

Bed 

16

In Date 

11/15/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

TBS Possession of Drugs (Felony)
( F ) FIELD ARREST / AWAIT CPC 1ST BOND

HEARING

MEROLA,

CHRISTOPHER A

Booking# 

2025-00002531

Housing Unit 

MOD_H - A8

Bed 

06

In Date 

9/24/2025

Arresting

Agency

NPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

12/1/2025

Docket# Charges Dispositions

23CRB01206 Probation Violation (Misdemeanor) (M) PV WARRANT / PURGED / RELEASE

TEMP-PV HOLDER / RELEASE

BOND TERMINATED / PURGED / RELEASE

TEMP-PV HOLDER RELEASE / RELEASE

23CRB01206.. Probation Violation (Misdemeanor) ( M ) PV HOLDER / PURGED / SENTENCED

GUILTY FINDING / PURGED / SENTENCED

SENTENCED / PURGED / SENTENCED

MILES, CALVIN R
Booking# 

2025-00003046

Housing Unit 

MOD_C - C5

Bed 

07

In Date 

11/14/2025

Arresting

Agency

NPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CRB01353 Assault (Misdemeanor) ( M ) WARRANT / AWAIT ARRN

Disorderly Conduct (Misdemeanor) ( M ) WARRANT / AWAIT ARRN

Domestic Violence (Misdemeanor) ( M ) WARRANT / AWAIT ARRN

MILLER, DAVID R
Booking# 

2025-00002270

Housing Unit 

MOD_L - C3

Bed 

07

In Date 

8/28/2025

Arresting

Agency

NPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR525 Violation of Protection Order (F5)
( F ) WARRANT / BOND $10,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $10,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $10,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $10,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

25CRB00866 Probation Violation (Misdemeanor) TEMP-PV HOLDER / RELEASE

TEMP-PV HOLDER RELEASE / RELEASE

MILLER, JORDAN

W

Booking# 

2025-00002970

Housing Unit 

MOD_H - B8

Bed 

22

In Date 

11/7/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR90
Agg Possession - Sched I or II (Felony)

N/G PLEA / BOND $250,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL
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Resisting Arrest (Misdemeanor)
N/G PLEA / BOND $250,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

MILLER, PAULA L
Booking# 

2025-00003049

Housing Unit 

MOD_B - C2

Bed 

13

In Date 

11/14/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

TBS Aggravated Possession of Drugs (F5)
( F ) FIELD ARREST / AWAIT CPC 1ST BOND

HEARING

MILLER, SHILO K
Booking# 

2025-00002565

Housing Unit 

MOD_B - C2

Bed 

12

In Date 

9/27/2025

Arresting

Agency

NPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR281 Agg Possession - Sched I or II (Felony)
( F ) WARRANT / BOND $10,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $10,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $10,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $10,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

MILLER, WILLIAM

S

Booking# 

2025-00002548

Housing Unit 

MOD_C - C5

Bed 

05

In Date 

9/25/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR468 Aggravated Trafficking (Felony)
PRE-TRIAL VIOLATION / BOND $1,000,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $1,000,000 / CASH/SURETY

/ AWAIT TRIAL

Possession of Drugs (Felony)
PRE-TRIAL VIOLATION / BOND $1,000,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $1,000,000 / CASH/SURETY

/ AWAIT TRIAL

Trafficking in Drugs (Felony)
PRE-TRIAL VIOLATION / BOND $1,000,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $1,000,000 / CASH/SURETY

/ AWAIT TRIAL

25CR602 Forfeiture Specification (Felony)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $2,000,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $2,000,000 / CASH/SURETY

/ AWAIT TRIAL

Having Weapons under Disability (F3)
( F ) WARRANT / BOND $2,000,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $2,000,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $2,000,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $2,000,000 / CASH/SURETY

/ AWAIT TRIAL

MILLIGAN,

JENNIFER L.M

Booking# 

2025-00002946

Housing Unit 

MOD_J - D6

Bed 

06

In Date 

11/5/2025

Arresting

Agency

HPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

24CRB01515 Probation Violation (Misdemeanor) (M) PV WARRANT / PURGED / RELEASE

BOND TERMINATED / PURGED / RELEASE

24CRB01515. Probation Violation (Misdemeanor)
TEMP-PV HOLDER / AWAIT RELEASE

PAPERWORK

MOLENAAR,

JAMES C

Booking# 

2025-00002453

Housing Unit 

MOD_H - A8

Bed 

08

In Date 

9/17/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD
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Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR581 Agg Possession - Sched I or II (Felony)
( F ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $100,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

NO CHARGES FILED / BOND $100,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $100,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $100,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

Aggravated Trafficking (Felony)
( F ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $100,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $100,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $100,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $100,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $100,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

MONSKE, KRISTA

L

Booking# 

2025-00003071

Housing Unit 

MOD_I - A7

Bed 

01

In Date 

11/16/2025

Arresting

Agency

HPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

TBS Obstructing Official Business (Misdemeanor)
( M ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $2,500 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT ARRN

OVI - Under the Influence (Misdemeanor)
( M ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $2,500 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT ARRN

MOORE, GILBERT

H

Booking# 

2025-00001907

Housing Unit 

MOD_K - C1

Bed 

06

In Date 

7/22/2025

Arresting

Agency

NPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR443 Felonious Assault (F2)
( F ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $50,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $50,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $50,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $50,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $50,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

MOSQUERA,

KERESME K.J.

Booking# 

2025-00001757

Housing Unit 

MOD_B - C2

Bed 

10

In Date 

7/8/2025

Arresting

Agency

HPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

1/4/2026

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR408 Theft (F) (Felony) ( F ) FIELD ARREST / PURGED / SENTENCED

CASE CONTINUE / PURGED / SENTENCED

INDICTMENT SERVED / PURGED /

SENTENCED

N/G PLEA / PURGED / SENTENCED

SENTENCE TO LCJC / PURGED /

SENTENCED

MOSSHOLDER,

DANIAL R

Booking# 

2025-00002100

Housing Unit 

MOD_H - A8

Bed 

09

In Date 

8/12/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

23CRB01286 Probation Violation (Misdemeanor) (M) PV WARRANT / RELEASE

BOND TERMINATED / RELEASE

23CRB01286. Probation Violation (Misdemeanor) TEMP-PV HOLDER / RELEASE

TEMP-PV HOLDER / RELEASE
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TEMP-PV HOLDER RELEASE / RELEASE

23CRB01286.. Probation Violation (Misdemeanor) ( M ) PV HOLDER / RELEASE

SENTENCED / RELEASE

TIME SERVED / RELEASE

25CR487 Aggravated Trafficking (Felony)
( F ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $250,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT CPC ARRN

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $250,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT CPC ARRN

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $250,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT CPC ARRN

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $250,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT CPC ARRN

Forfeiture Specification (Felony)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $250,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT CPC ARRN

POSSESSION OF FENTANYL-RELATED COMPOUND

(Felony)

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $250,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT CPC ARRN

Trafficking in Drugs - Fentanyl (Felony)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $250,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT CPC ARRN

TBS Possession of Drugs (Felony) ( F ) FIELD ARREST / RELEASE

NO CHARGES FILED / RELEASE

MYERS, AUSTIN L
Booking# 

2025-00002973

Housing Unit 

MOD_C - D5

Bed 

44

In Date 

11/7/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

11/17/2025

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25TRC05270
Driving While Under the Influence of Alcohol or Drugs

(Misdemeanor)
SENTENCED / SENTENCED

MYERS, JASON A
Booking# 

2025-00003065

Housing Unit 

MOD_C - D5

Bed 

35

In Date 

11/15/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

14DR27 CONTEMPT - CHILD SUPPORT CAPIAS (LCDR) / AWAIT LCDR ARRN

NEAGOS, APRIL M
Booking# 

2024-00002701

Housing Unit 

MOD_B - D2

Bed 

08

In Date 

9/11/2024

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

24CR575 Murder (Felony)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $1,000,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $1,000,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $1,000,000 / CASH/SURETY

/ AWAIT TRIAL

NEAL, JASON C
Booking# 

2025-00002451

Housing Unit 

MOD_M - B2

Bed 

07

In Date 

9/17/2025

Arresting

Agency

PPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CRB01050 Criminal Trespass (Misdemeanor)
N/G PLEA / BOND $2,500 / CASH/SURETY

10% / TBS FOR TRIAL

25CRB01210 Criminal Trespass (Misdemeanor)
( M ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $15,000 /

CASH/SURETY / TBS FOR TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $15,000 / CASH/SURETY /

TBS FOR TRIAL

Theft - All Other (Misdemeanor)
( M ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $15,000 /

CASH/SURETY / TBS FOR TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $15,000 / CASH/SURETY /

TBS FOR TRIAL

Underage Persons Alcohol Offenses (Misdemeanor)
N/G PLEA / BOND $15,000 / CASH/SURETY /

TBS FOR TRIAL

25CRB01428 Assault (Misdemeanor)
GUILTY FINDING / BOND $5,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT SENTENCING

TBS Attempt to Commit Offense (Misdemeanor) ( M ) FIELD ARREST / RELEASE
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NO CHARGES FILED / RELEASE

NELSON, JAMES R
Booking# 

2025-00002502

Housing Unit 

MOD_C - D5

Bed 

15

In Date 

9/21/2025

Arresting

Agency

HPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR501 Possession of Drugs (Felony)
CAPIAS (CPC) / BOND $50,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $50,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

NESS, NELSON E
Booking# 

2025-00003053

Housing Unit 

MOD_C - D5

Bed 

33

In Date 

11/14/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

TBS Trafficking in Drugs (Felony)
( F ) FIELD ARREST / AWAIT CPC 1ST BOND

HEARING

NICHOLS, DAVID A
Booking# 

2025-00002977

Housing Unit 

MOD_N - A9

Bed 

01

In Date 

11/7/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

11/25/2025

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR367
Illegal use of minor in nudity-oriented material or

performance (Felony)
SENTENCED / SENTENCED

Pandering Sexually Oriented Matter Involving a Minor

(Felony)
SENTENCED / SENTENCED

Possessing Criminal Tools (F5) SENTENCED / SENTENCED

OBERT, MICHAEL

C

Booking# 

2025-00003013

Housing Unit 

MOD_C - D5

Bed 

47

In Date 

11/12/2025

Arresting

Agency

NPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CRB01138 Theft - All Other (Misdemeanor)
FTA FOR PRETRIAL / BOND $2,500 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / TBS FOR TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $2,500 / CASH/SURETY

10% / TBS FOR TRIAL

PAGE, HANNAH A
Booking# 

2025-00002981

Housing Unit 

MOD_B - C2

Bed 

08

In Date 

11/7/2025

Arresting

Agency

HPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR711
Failure to Comply with Order or Signal of Police Officer

(F3)

( F ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $50,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT CPC INDICTMENT

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $50,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT CPC INDICTMENT

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $50,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT CPC INDICTMENT

PALUR,

CHARLOTTE HOPE

Booking# 

2025-00001142

Housing Unit 

MOD_F - A4

Bed 

02

In Date 

11/14/2025

Arresting

Agency

HPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

24CR861 Burglary (F2)
PRE-TRIAL VIOLATION / BOND $50,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $50,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

TRANSPORT TO TWIN VALLEY / BOND

$50,000 / CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

RETURN FROM TWIN VALLEY / BOND

$50,000 / CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $50,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

TRANSPORT TO TWIN VALLEY / BOND

$50,000 / CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL
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N/G PLEA / BOND $50,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

TRANSPORT TO TWIN VALLEY / BOND

$50,000 / CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

RETURN FROM TWIN VALLEY / BOND

$50,000 / CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

Identity Fraud (F5)
PRE-TRIAL VIOLATION / BOND $50,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $50,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

TRANSPORT TO TWIN VALLEY / BOND

$50,000 / CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

RETURN FROM TWIN VALLEY / BOND

$50,000 / CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $50,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

TRANSPORT TO TWIN VALLEY / BOND

$50,000 / CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $50,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

TRANSPORT TO TWIN VALLEY / BOND

$50,000 / CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

RETURN FROM TWIN VALLEY / BOND

$50,000 / CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

Tampering with Evidence (F3)
( M ) PV HOLDER / BOND $50,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

PRE-TRIAL VIOLATION / BOND $50,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $50,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

TRANSPORT TO TWIN VALLEY / BOND

$50,000 / CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

RETURN FROM TWIN VALLEY / BOND

$50,000 / CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $50,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

TRANSPORT TO TWIN VALLEY / BOND

$50,000 / CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $50,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

TRANSPORT TO TWIN VALLEY / BOND

$50,000 / CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

RETURN FROM TWIN VALLEY / BOND

$50,000 / CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

Telecommunications Harassment (Felony)
PRE-TRIAL VIOLATION / BOND $50,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $50,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

TRANSPORT TO TWIN VALLEY / BOND

$50,000 / CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

RETURN FROM TWIN VALLEY / BOND

$50,000 / CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $50,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

TRANSPORT TO TWIN VALLEY / BOND

$50,000 / CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $50,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

TRANSPORT TO TWIN VALLEY / BOND

$50,000 / CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

RETURN FROM TWIN VALLEY / BOND

$50,000 / CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

25CR632 Assault (F5)
( F ) WARRANT / BOND $50,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL



CASE CONTINUE / BOND $50,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $50,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $50,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

TRANSPORT TO TWIN VALLEY / BOND

$50,000 / CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

RETURN FROM TWIN VALLEY / BOND

$50,000 / CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

TBS Criminal Trespass (Misdemeanor) ( M ) FIELD ARREST / PURGED / RELEASE

NO CHARGES FILED / PURGED / RELEASE

PATTERSON,

MICHAEL F

Booking# 

2025-00002124

Housing Unit 

MOD_M - B2

Bed 

03

In Date 

8/14/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR488 Importuning (F3)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $200,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $200,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

Unlawful Sexual Conduct with a Minor (F3)
( F ) WARRANT / BOND $200,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $200,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $200,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $200,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

PENNINGTON,

JAMIE M

Booking# 

2025-00002692

Housing Unit 

MOD_B - C2

Bed 

01

In Date 

10/10/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

4/8/2026

Docket# Charges Dispositions

24CR449 Agg Possession - Sched I or II (Felony) SENTENCED / SENTENCED

SENTENCE TO LCJC / SENTENCED

PEPPING, RYAN L
Booking# 

2025-00002894

Housing Unit 

MOD_C - D5

Bed 

56

In Date 

10/30/2025

Arresting

Agency

ACS

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

24CR308 Probation Violation (Felony)
PRE-TRIAL VIOLATION / BOND $40,000 /

CASH/SURETY / 2ND STAGE PV HRG TBS

( F ) PV HOLDER / BOND $40,000 /

CASH/SURETY / 2ND STAGE PV HRG TBS

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $40,000 /

CASH/SURETY / 2ND STAGE PV HRG TBS

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $40,000 /

CASH/SURETY / 2ND STAGE PV HRG TBS

PEREZ-

ONTIVEROS,

ANTONIO

Booking# 

2025-00002166

Housing Unit 

MOD_C - D5

Bed 

24

In Date 

8/18/2025

Arresting

Agency

ACSM

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

4/30/2026

Docket# Charges Dispositions

23TRC06811 Probation Violation (Misdemeanor) (M) PV WARRANT / PURGED / RELEASE

BOND TERMINATED / PURGED / RELEASE

23TRC06811. Probation Violation (Misdemeanor)
TEMP-PV HOLDER / AWAIT RELEASE

PAPERWORK

23TRC06811.. Probation Violation (Misdemeanor) ( M ) PV HOLDER / PURGED / SENTENCED

DENIAL / PURGED / SENTENCED

SENTENCED / PURGED / SENTENCED
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PERSINGER,

ANGELA R

Booking# 

2025-00002753

Housing Unit 

MOD_B - D2

Bed 

06

In Date 

10/15/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR649 Breaking and Entering (F5)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $10,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $10,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

Burglary (F3) ( F ) FIELD ARREST / RELEASE

CASE CONTINUE / RELEASE

Criminal Trespass (Misdemeanor)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $10,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $10,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

Theft - All Other (Misdemeanor)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $10,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $10,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

TBS Criminal Damaging (Misdemeanor) ( M ) FIELD ARREST / RELEASE

NO CHARGES FILED / RELEASE

PHILLIPS,

RAYNELL M

Booking# 

2024-00003806

Housing Unit 

MOD_E - A6

Bed 

03

In Date 

12/31/2024

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR4 Aggravated Robbery (F1)
( F ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $150,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $150,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $150,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $150,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

Failure to Comply with Order or Signal of Police Officer

(F3)

( F ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $150,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

NO CHARGES FILED / BOND $150,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $150,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $150,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

Firearm displayed, brandished, indicated that offender

possessed the firearm, or used it to facilitate offense

specification (Felony)

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $150,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $150,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

Firearm Specification
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $150,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $150,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

Forfeiture Specification (Felony)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $150,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $150,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

Having Weapons under Disability (F3)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $150,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $150,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

PITTMAN, BRIAN M
Booking# 

2025-00003031

Housing Unit 

MOD_F - A3

Bed 

01

In Date 

11/13/2025

Arresting

Agency

NPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions
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25CR461
Failure to Comply with Order or Signal of Police Officer

(F3)

( F ) WARRANT / BOND $25,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT CPC

INDICTMENT

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $25,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT CPC

INDICTMENT

LANCASTER PD Holder Warrant HOLDER WARRANT / AWAIT PICK-UP

POPHAM, PAULA S
Booking# 

2025-00002718

Housing Unit 

MOD_J - D6

Bed 

17

In Date 

10/12/2025

Arresting

Agency

NPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

24CR726 Probation Violation (Misdemeanor)
CAPIAS (CPC) / BOND $100,000 /

CASH/SURETY / 2ND STAGE PV HRG TBS

AWAIT 2ND STAGE HEARING / BOND

$100,000 / CASH/SURETY / 2ND STAGE PV

HRG TBS

POTTS, DONALD J,

III

Booking# 

2025-00002242

Housing Unit 

MOD_L - C3

Bed 

09

In Date 

8/25/2025

Arresting

Agency

ACS

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

23CR728 Probation Violation (Felony)
( F ) PV HOLDER / BOND $100,000 /

CASH/SURETY / 2ND STAGE PV HRG TBS

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $100,000 /

CASH/SURETY / 2ND STAGE PV HRG TBS

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $100,000 /

CASH/SURETY / 2ND STAGE PV HRG TBS

RAFFENSBERGER,

ELIZABETH R

Booking# 

2025-00002828

Housing Unit 

MOD_J - D6

Bed 

19

In Date 

10/23/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR236 Agg Possession - Sched I or II (Felony) BOND REVOKED / AWAIT CLEAN TEST

RAMEY, REBECCA

M

Booking# 

2025-00002969

Housing Unit 

MOD_J - D6

Bed 

39

In Date 

11/7/2025

Arresting

Agency

PPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR450 Identity Fraud (F5)
CAPIAS (CPC) / BOND $25,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $25,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $25,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

Receiving Stolen Property (F5)
CAPIAS (CPC) / BOND $25,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $25,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $25,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

25CRB00868 Probation Violation (Misdemeanor) (M) PV WARRANT / PURGED / RELEASE

BOND TERMINATED / PURGED / RELEASE

25CRB00868. Probation Violation (Misdemeanor)
TEMP-PV HOLDER / AWAIT RELEASE

PAPERWORK

RANDALL, JAMES

D, II

Booking# 

2025-00001134

Housing Unit 

MOD_H - B8

Bed 

54

In Date 

4/29/2025

Arresting

Agency

NPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CRB00522 Menacing by Stalking (Misdemeanor)
( M ) WARRANT / BOND $15,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / TBS FOR TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $15,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / TBS FOR TRIAL
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Telecommunications Harassment (Misdemeanor)
( M ) WARRANT / BOND $15,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / TBS FOR TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $15,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / TBS FOR TRIAL

REED, WILLIAM S
Booking# 

2025-00002350

Housing Unit 

MOD_H - B8

Bed 

40

In Date 

9/6/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR553 Breaking and Entering (F5)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $75,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $75,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

Burglary (F3)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $75,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $75,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

Receiving Stolen Property (F4) ( F ) FIELD ARREST / RELEASE

CASE CONTINUE / RELEASE

NO INDICTMENT RETURNED / RELEASE

Theft (F) (Felony)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $75,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $75,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

REEDER,

NATHANIAL T

Booking# 

2025-00002864

Housing Unit 

MOD_D - A5

Bed 

07

In Date 

10/27/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR670 Domestic Violence (F5)
( F ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $50,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $50,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $50,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $50,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $50,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

Possession of Drugs - Cocaine (Felony)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $50,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $50,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

Possession of Drugs - Heroin (Felony)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $50,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $50,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

REID, ROBERT T,

Jr

Booking# 

2025-00002848

Housing Unit 

MOD_L - D4

Bed 

04

In Date 

10/25/2025

Arresting

Agency

HPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CRB01389 Criminal Trespass (Misdemeanor)
( M ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $5,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / TBS FOR TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $5,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / TBS FOR TRIAL

Voyeurism (Misdemeanor) N/G PLEA / TBS FOR TRIAL

REINBEAU,

MICHAEL L, Jr

Booking# 

2025-00002923

Housing Unit 

MOD_C - D5

Bed 

41

In Date 

11/3/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

1/2/2026

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR332 Breaking and Entering (F5) SENTENCE TO LCJC / SENTENCED
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RENNE, JEFFREY

S

Booking# 

2025-00000419

Housing Unit 

MOD_C - D5

Bed 

53

In Date 

2/13/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

2/12/2026

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR91 Engaging in Pattern of Corrupt Activity (Felony)
AMENDED INDICTMENT SERVED / PURGED /

RELEASE

N/G PLEA / PURGED / RELEASE

COUNT DISMISSED / PURGED / RELEASE

Theft (F) (Felony) ( F ) FIELD ARREST / PURGED / SENTENCED

CASE CONTINUE / PURGED / SENTENCED

INDICTMENT SERVED / PURGED /

SENTENCED

N/G PLEA / PURGED / SENTENCED

AMENDED INDICTMENT SERVED / PURGED /

SENTENCED

N/G PLEA / PURGED / SENTENCED

SENTENCE TO LCJC / PURGED /

SENTENCED

HOLDER Holder Warrant HOLDER WARRANT / AWAIT PICK-UP

REYES, JULIAN B
Booking# 

2025-00001898

Housing Unit 

MOD_D - B5

Bed 

05

In Date 

7/21/2025

Arresting

Agency

NPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR435 Aggravated Robbery (F1)
( F ) WARRANT / BOND $250,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $250,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $250,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $250,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $250,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

Breaking and Entering (F5)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $250,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $250,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

Engaging in Pattern of Corrupt Activity (Felony)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $250,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $250,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

Receiving Stolen Property (F4)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $250,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $250,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

Safecracking (Felony)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $250,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $250,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

Vandalism (F5)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $250,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $250,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

REYNARD, BARRY

E

Booking# 

2025-00002937

Housing Unit 

MOD_H - B8

Bed 

48

In Date 

11/4/2025

Arresting

Agency

NPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR700 Agg Possession - Sched I or II (Felony)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $15,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT CPC ARRN

Drug Paraphernalia (Misdemeanor)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $15,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT CPC ARRN
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Illegal Conveyance Weapons, Drugs, Prohibited Items on

Grounds (F3)

( F ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $15,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT CPC ARRN

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $15,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT CPC ARRN

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $15,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT CPC ARRN

TBS Possession Drug Abuse Instruments (Misdemeanor) ( M ) FIELD ARREST / PURGED / RELEASE

NO CHARGES FILED / PURGED / RELEASE

RICHARDS, JAMES

B

Booking# 

2025-00002063

Housing Unit 

MOD_D - A5

Bed 

04

In Date 

8/9/2025

Arresting

Agency

NPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

24CR192 Probation Violation (Felony)
CAPIAS (CPC) / BOND $100,000 /

CASH/SURETY / 2ND STAGE PV HRG TBS

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $100,000 /

CASH/SURETY / 2ND STAGE PV HRG TBS

SENTENCED TO CBCF / BOND $100,000 /

CASH/SURETY / 2ND STAGE PV HRG TBS

( F ) PV HOLDER / BOND $100,000 /

CASH/SURETY / 2ND STAGE PV HRG TBS

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $100,000 /

CASH/SURETY / 2ND STAGE PV HRG TBS

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $100,000 /

CASH/SURETY / 2ND STAGE PV HRG TBS

RICHARDS, MARIA

L

Booking# 

2025-00003008

Housing Unit 

MOD_B - C2

Bed 

06

In Date 

11/12/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR172 Possession of Drugs (Felony) BOND REVOKED / AWAIT CLEAN TEST

RICHARDS,

VLADIMIR C

Booking# 

2025-00002955

Housing Unit 

MOD_C - C5

Bed 

09

In Date 

11/6/2025

Arresting

Agency

OH045081

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

11/27/2025

Docket# Charges Dispositions

24CRB1206 Probation Violation (Misdemeanor) SENTENCED / SENTENCED

RILL, JASON W
Booking# 

2025-00002356

Housing Unit 

MOD_C - C5

Bed 

06

In Date 

9/6/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

12/5/2025

Docket# Charges Dispositions

23CV257 CONTEMPT OF COURT SENTENCED / SENTENCED

ROBBINS, EDDY J
Booking# 

2025-00002393

Housing Unit 

MOD_L - D3

Bed 

05

In Date 

9/10/2025

Arresting

Agency

NPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR565 Gross Sexual Imposition (F4)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $500,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $500,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $500,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $500,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

Rape - Victim < 13 Non-Forcible (F1)
( F ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $500,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $500,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $500,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $500,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL
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ROBERTS, CALEB

N

Booking# 

2025-00003004

Housing Unit 

MOD_K - C1

Bed 

12

In Date 

11/11/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR235 Abduction (F3)

( F ) WARRANT / BOND $100,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT CPC

INDICTMENT

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $100,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT CPC

INDICTMENT

25CRB01457 Falsification (Misdemeanor) ( M ) FIELD ARREST / PURGED / RELEASE

OR BOND / PURGED / RELEASE

ROBERTSON,

ANTHONY L

Booking# 

2025-00002533

Housing Unit 

MOD_F - A3

Bed 

03

In Date 

9/24/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR600
Failure to Comply with Order or Signal of Police Officer

(F4)

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $75,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $75,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

Resisting Arrest (Misdemeanor)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $75,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $75,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

Tampering with Evidence (F3)
( F ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $75,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $75,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $75,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $75,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $75,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

FRANKLIN CO Holder Warrant HOLDER WARRANT / AWAIT PICK-UP

TBS
Failure to Comply with Order or Signal of Police Officer

(F4)
( M ) FIELD ARREST / RELEASE

( F ) FIELD ARREST / RELEASE

NO CHARGES FILED / RELEASE

Obstructing Official Business (Felony) ( F ) FIELD ARREST / RELEASE

NO CHARGES FILED / RELEASE

Resisting Arrest (Misdemeanor) ( F ) FIELD ARREST / RELEASE

( M ) FIELD ARREST / RELEASE

NO CHARGES FILED / RELEASE

RODRIGUEZ, JOSE

G

Booking# 

2025-00002849

Housing Unit 

MOD_K - C1

Bed 

15

In Date 

10/26/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR671 Tampering with Evidence (F3)
( F ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $50,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $50,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $50,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $50,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

25TRC09427 Display of License Plates (Misdemeanor)
CASE CONTINUE / BOND $5,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / TBS FOR TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $5,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / TBS FOR TRIAL
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Driver's or Commercial Driver's License Required

(Misdemeanor)

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $5,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / TBS FOR TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $5,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / TBS FOR TRIAL

Failure to Control - Weaving Course (Misdemeanor)
CASE CONTINUE / BOND $5,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / TBS FOR TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $5,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / TBS FOR TRIAL

Hit Skip (Misdemeanor)
CASE CONTINUE / BOND $5,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / TBS FOR TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $5,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / TBS FOR TRIAL

OVI - Current Refusal - Previous OVI Within 20 Years

(Misdemeanor)

( M ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $5,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / TBS FOR TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $5,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / TBS FOR TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $5,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / TBS FOR TRIAL

OVI - Under the Influence (Misdemeanor)
( M ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $5,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / TBS FOR TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $5,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / TBS FOR TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $5,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / TBS FOR TRIAL

HOLDER Holder Warrant HOLDER WARRANT / AWAIT PICK-UP

TBS Disorderly Conduct (Misdemeanor) ( M ) FIELD ARREST / RELEASE

NO CHARGES FILED / RELEASE

Harassment by Inmate (Felony) ( F ) FIELD ARREST / RELEASE

NO CHARGES FILED / RELEASE

Obstructing Justice (Misdemeanor) ( M ) FIELD ARREST / RELEASE

NO CHARGES FILED / RELEASE

Opened container of beer or intoxicating liquor prohibited at

certain premises (Misdemeanor)
( M ) FIELD ARREST / RELEASE

NO CHARGES FILED / RELEASE

Public Indecency (Misdemeanor) ( M ) FIELD ARREST / RELEASE

NO CHARGES FILED / RELEASE

ROEBUCK, JUSTIN

L, Jr

Booking# 

2025-00003017

Housing Unit 

MOD_C - D5

Bed 

60

In Date 

11/12/2025

Arresting

Agency

RYPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR721 Strangulation (F4)
( F ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $50,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT CPC INDICTMENT

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $50,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT CPC INDICTMENT

TBS Domestic Violence (Misdemeanor) ( M ) FIELD ARREST / RELEASE

NO CHARGES FILED / RELEASE

ROSHON,

MATTHEW J

Booking# 

2025-00002389

Housing Unit 

MOD_L - C3

Bed 

02

In Date 

9/10/2025

Arresting

Agency

NPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR566 Forfeiture Specification (Felony)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $75,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $75,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

Illegal use of minor in nudity-oriented material or

performance (Felony)

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $75,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $75,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

Pandering Sexually Oriented Matter Involving a Minor

(Felony)

( F ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $75,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $75,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

top
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INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $75,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $75,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

Possessing Criminal Tools (F5)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $75,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $75,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

TBS
Illegal use of minor in nudity-oriented material or

performance (Felony)
( F ) FIELD ARREST / RELEASE

NO CHARGES FILED / RELEASE

Pandering Obscenity Involving a Minor (Felony) ( F ) FIELD ARREST / RELEASE

NO CHARGES FILED / RELEASE

ROSS, JEREMY D
Booking# 

2025-00002912

Housing Unit 

MOD_K - D1

Bed 

10

In Date 

11/1/2025

Arresting

Agency

NPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR690 Domestic Violence (Misdemeanor)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $50,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT CPC ARRN

Felonious Assault - Victim Seriously Harmed (F2)
( F ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $50,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT CPC ARRN

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $50,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT CPC ARRN

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $50,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT CPC ARRN

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $50,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT CPC ARRN

TBS
Domestic Violence - Recklessly Cause Serious Physical

Harm (Felony)
( F ) FIELD ARREST / RELEASE

NO CHARGES FILED / RELEASE

ROUANZOIN,

BRANDON M

Booking# 

2025-00002101

Housing Unit 

MOD_C - D5

Bed 

18

In Date 

8/12/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR486 Aggravated Possession of Drugs (F5)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $250,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $250,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

Aggravated Trafficking (Felony)
( F ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $250,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $250,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $250,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $250,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $250,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

Forfeiture Specification (Felony)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $250,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $250,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

POSSESSION OF FENTANYL-RELATED COMPOUND

(Felony)

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $250,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $250,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

Trafficking in Drugs - Fentanyl (Felony)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $250,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $250,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

TBS Permitting Drug Abuse (Felony) ( F ) FIELD ARREST / RELEASE

NO CHARGES FILED / RELEASE

top
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RUSSELL,

JEREMIAH J

Booking# 

2025-00002888

Housing Unit 

MOD_A - B1

Bed 

01

In Date 

10/30/2025

Arresting

Agency

HPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR667 Aggravated Possession of Drugs (F5)
( F ) WARRANT / BOND $25,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $25,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $25,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $25,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

Obstructing Official Business (Misdemeanor)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $25,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $25,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

25CR680 Strangulation (F3)
( F ) FIELD ARREST / PURGED / CASE

DISMISSED

CASE CONTINUE / PURGED / CASE

DISMISSED

WARRANT TO DISCHARGE / PURGED / CASE

DISMISSED

SAUNDERS, KELLY

M

Booking# 

2025-00002979

Housing Unit 

MOD_B - C2

Bed 

03

In Date 

11/7/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR713 Trafficking in Drugs - Cocaine (Felony)
( F ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $500,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT CPC INDICTMENT

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $500,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT CPC INDICTMENT

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $500,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT CPC INDICTMENT

SCHMIDLIN, LINDA

D

Booking# 

2025-00002107

Housing Unit 

MOD_B - C2

Bed 

11

In Date 

8/13/2025

Arresting

Agency

HPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR481 Aggravated Vehicular Assault (Felony)
( F ) WARRANT / BOND $250,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $250,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $250,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $250,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $250,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

OVI - Current Refusal - Previous OVI Within 20 Years

(Misdemeanor)

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $250,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $250,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

OVI - Under the Influence (Misdemeanor)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $250,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $250,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

Vehicular Assault (Felony)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $250,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $250,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

SEARLS, CORBIN L
Booking# 

2025-00002672

Housing Unit 

MOD_H - B8

Bed 

38

In Date 

10/7/2025

Arresting

Agency

PPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD
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Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR630 Cruelty to Animals (Unclassified Misdemeanor)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $75,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $75,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

Domestic Violence (Misdemeanor)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $75,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $75,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

Strangulation (F4)
( F ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $75,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $75,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $75,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $75,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

TBS Domestic Violence (F5) ( F ) FIELD ARREST / RELEASE

NO CHARGES FILED / RELEASE

SEIBER,

SAVANNAH L

Booking# 

2024-00003807

Housing Unit 

MOD_B - C2

Bed 

14

In Date 

8/26/2025

Arresting

Agency

NPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

12/26/2025

Docket# Charges Dispositions

23TRC09271 Holder Warrant HOLDER WARRANT / AWAIT PICK-UP

TRANSPORT TO TWIN VALLEY / AWAIT PICK-

UP

HOLDER WARRANT / AWAIT PICK-UP

TRANSPORT TO TWIN VALLEY / AWAIT PICK-

UP

HOLDER WARRANT / AWAIT PICK-UP

RETURN FROM TWIN VALLEY / AWAIT PICK-

UP

24CR873 Obstructing Official Business (Felony)
( F ) WARRANT / BOND $100,000 / REVOKED /

SENTENCED

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $100,000 /

REVOKED / SENTENCED

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $100,000 /

REVOKED / SENTENCED

N/G PLEA / BOND $100,000 / REVOKED /

SENTENCED

TRANSPORT TO TWIN VALLEY / BOND

$100,000 / REVOKED / SENTENCED

N/G PLEA / BOND $100,000 / REVOKED /

SENTENCED

RETURN FROM TWIN VALLEY / BOND

$100,000 / REVOKED / SENTENCED

N/G PLEA / BOND $100,000 / REVOKED /

SENTENCED

ORDERED TO TWIN VALLEY / BOND $100,000

/ REVOKED / SENTENCED

TRANSPORT TO TWIN VALLEY / BOND

$100,000 / REVOKED / SENTENCED

N/G PLEA / BOND $100,000 / REVOKED /

SENTENCED

RETURN FROM TWIN VALLEY / BOND

$100,000 / REVOKED / SENTENCED

SENTENCE TO LCJC / BOND $100,000 /

REVOKED / SENTENCED

Violation of Protection Order (F5)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $100,000 /

REVOKED / SENTENCED

N/G PLEA / BOND $100,000 / REVOKED /

SENTENCED

TRANSPORT TO TWIN VALLEY / BOND

$100,000 / REVOKED / SENTENCED

top
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N/G PLEA / BOND $100,000 / REVOKED /

SENTENCED

RETURN FROM TWIN VALLEY / BOND

$100,000 / REVOKED / SENTENCED

N/G PLEA / BOND $100,000 / REVOKED /

SENTENCED

ORDERED TO TWIN VALLEY / BOND $100,000

/ REVOKED / SENTENCED

TRANSPORT TO TWIN VALLEY / BOND

$100,000 / REVOKED / SENTENCED

N/G PLEA / BOND $100,000 / REVOKED /

SENTENCED

RETURN FROM TWIN VALLEY / BOND

$100,000 / REVOKED / SENTENCED

SENTENCE TO LCJC / BOND $100,000 /

REVOKED / SENTENCED

FRANKLIN CO Holder Warrant HOLDER WARRANT / AWAIT PICK-UP

TRANSPORT TO TWIN VALLEY / AWAIT PICK-

UP

HOLDER WARRANT / AWAIT PICK-UP

TRANSPORT TO TWIN VALLEY / AWAIT PICK-

UP

HOLDER WARRANT / AWAIT PICK-UP

RETURN FROM TWIN VALLEY / AWAIT PICK-

UP

SHARMA, GANESH
Booking# 

2025-00000078

Housing Unit 

MOD_H - A8

Bed 

02

In Date 

1/9/2025

Arresting

Agency

ACSM

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

11/29/2025

Docket# Charges Dispositions

24CRB00177 Probation Violation (Misdemeanor) TEMP-PV HOLDER / RELEASE

TEMP-PV HOLDER RELEASE / RELEASE

24CRB00177. Probation Violation (Misdemeanor) ( M ) PV HOLDER / PURGED / SENTENCED

DENIAL / PURGED / SENTENCED

SENTENCED / PURGED / SENTENCED

25CRB00023 Telecommunications Harassment (Misdemeanor) SENTENCED / SENTENCED

Violation of Protection Order (Misdemeanor)
( M ) FIELD ARREST / PURGED /

SENTENCED

CASE CONTINUE / PURGED / SENTENCED

N/G PLEA / PURGED / SENTENCED

SENTENCED / PURGED / SENTENCED

SHIMP, ROBERT E,

Jr

Booking# 

2025-00002877

Housing Unit 

MOD_A - A1

Bed 

05

In Date 

10/29/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR678 Assault (Misdemeanor)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $75,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $75,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

Strangulation (F3)
( F ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $75,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $75,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $75,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $75,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

TBS Aggravated Menacing (Misdemeanor) ( M ) FIELD ARREST / RELEASE

NO CHARGES FILED / RELEASE

Domestic Violence (F4) ( F ) FIELD ARREST / RELEASE

NO CHARGES FILED / RELEASE
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SHORES, BRAD A
Booking# 

2025-00002146

Housing Unit 

MOD_C - D5

Bed 

45

In Date 

8/16/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR502 Agg Possession - Sched I or II (Felony)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $250,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $250,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

Possession of Drugs - Cocaine (Felony)
( F ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $250,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $250,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $250,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $250,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $250,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

SHOUGH, BENNIE

B

Booking# 

2025-00001205

Housing Unit 

MOD_H - B8

Bed 

49

In Date 

5/7/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR294 Agg Possession - Sched I or II (Felony)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $250,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $250,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

Aggravated Trafficking (Felony)
( F ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $250,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $250,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $250,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $250,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

Escape (Felony)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $250,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $250,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

Forfeiture Specification (Felony)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $250,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $250,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

APA HOLDER Parole Violation APA HOLDER / APA HOLDER

SHOULTS, KEVIN L
Booking# 

2025-00002530

Housing Unit 

MOD_G - B3

Bed 

01

In Date 

9/24/2025

Arresting

Agency

HPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CRB01243 Violation of Protection Order (Misdemeanor)
( M ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $10,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / TBS FOR TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $10,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / TBS FOR TRIAL

SILVERNAIL,

TREVOR

Booking# 

2025-00002141

Housing Unit 

MOD_C - D5

Bed 

46

In Date 

8/15/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR503 Agg Possession - Sched I or II (Felony)
( F ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $25,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

NO CHARGES FILED / BOND $25,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL
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INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $25,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $25,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

Aggravated Trafficking (Felony)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $25,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $25,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

Forfeiture Specification (Felony)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $25,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $25,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

Possession of Drugs (Felony)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $25,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $25,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

Possession of Drugs - LSD (Felony)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $25,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $25,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

Trafficking in Drugs (Felony)
( F ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $25,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $25,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $25,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $25,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $25,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

SLABODEN,

ETHAN H

Booking# 

2025-00002013

Housing Unit 

MOD_M - A2

Bed 

01

In Date 

8/4/2025

Arresting

Agency

ACSM

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR420 Abduction (F3)
BOND REVOKED / BOND $400,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

PRE-TRIAL VIOLATION / BOND $400,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $400,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

AMENDED INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND

$400,000 / CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $400,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

Domestic Violence (Misdemeanor)
PRE-TRIAL VIOLATION / BOND $400,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $400,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

AMENDED INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND

$400,000 / CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $400,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

Kidnapping (F1)
PRE-TRIAL VIOLATION / BOND $400,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $400,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

AMENDED INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND

$400,000 / CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $400,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL
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SLACK, LEVI A
Booking# 

2025-00002564

Housing Unit 

MOD_K - D1

Bed 

11

In Date 

9/27/2025

Arresting

Agency

ACS

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

12/26/2025

Docket# Charges Dispositions

24CR464 Probation Violation (Felony) ( F ) PV HOLDER / PURGED / SENTENCED

CASE CONTINUE / PURGED / SENTENCED

CASE CONTINUE / PURGED / SENTENCED

SENTENCE TO LCJC / PURGED /

SENTENCED

SLAGLE, SARA S
Booking# 

2025-00003009

Housing Unit 

MOD_J - D6

Bed 

23

In Date 

11/12/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

24CR392 Probation Violation (Felony) SENTENCED / SENTENCED

SLOAN, JEREMIAH

D

Booking# 

2025-00001910

Housing Unit 

MOD_C - D5

Bed 

17

In Date 

7/23/2025

Arresting

Agency

NPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR223 Disrupting Public Service (Felony)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $50,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $50,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

Domestic Violence (Misdemeanor)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $50,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $50,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

Endangering Children (Misdemeanor)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $50,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $50,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

Strangulation (F4)
( F ) WARRANT / BOND $50,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $50,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $50,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $50,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $50,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

HOLDER WARRANT Holder Warrant HOLDER WARRANT / AWAIT PICK-UP

SLONE, JESSICA N
Booking# 

2025-00002085

Housing Unit 

MOD_J - D6

Bed 

05

In Date 

8/11/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

11/19/2025

Docket# Charges Dispositions

C2020-0402 Non Support of Dependents (Unclassified Misdemeanor) BENCH WARRANT / SENTENCED

SENTENCED / SENTENCED

C2020-0403 Non Support of Dependents (Unclassified Misdemeanor) BENCH WARRANT / SENTENCED

SENTENCED / SENTENCED

C2020-0404 Non Support of Dependents (Unclassified Misdemeanor) BENCH WARRANT / SENTENCED

SENTENCED / SENTENCED

C2020-0405 Non Support of Dependents (Unclassified Misdemeanor) BENCH WARRANT / SENTENCED

SENTENCED / SENTENCED

C2020-0406 Non Support of Dependents (Unclassified Misdemeanor) BENCH WARRANT / SENTENCED

SENTENCED / SENTENCED

SLONE, RICHARD

S

Booking# 

2025-00002468

Housing Unit 

MOD_A - A1

Bed 

02

In Date 

9/18/2025

Arresting

Agency

HPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions
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25CR584 Burglary (F2)
( F ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $150,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $150,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $150,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $150,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $150,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $150,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

HOLDER Holder Warrant
HOLDER WARRANT / AWAIT RULE 4

HEARING

SMITH, ADRIAN E
Booking# 

2025-00001895

Housing Unit 

MOD_M - A2

Bed 

04

In Date 

7/21/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

11/18/2025

Docket# Charges Dispositions

24CR176 Probation Violation (Felony) SENTENCED / SENTENCED

SMITH, BRIAN K
Booking# 

2025-00001436

Housing Unit 

MOD_D - B5

Bed 

02

In Date 

6/4/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

12/4/2025

Docket# Charges Dispositions

24CR839 Possession of Drugs - Cocaine (Felony) SENTENCED / SENTENCED

SENTENCE TO LCJC / SENTENCED

SMITH, DIMITRIUS

A

Booking# 

2025-00001676

Housing Unit 

MOD_K - C1

Bed 

04

In Date 

6/29/2025

Arresting

Agency

NPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR397 Abduction (F3) ( F ) FIELD ARREST / PURGED / RELEASE

CASE CONTINUE / PURGED / RELEASE

INDICTMENT SERVED / PURGED / RELEASE

N/G PLEA / PURGED / RELEASE

COUNT DISMISSED / PURGED / RELEASE

Domestic Violence (F3)
INDICTMENT SERVED / PURGED /

SENTENCED

N/G PLEA / PURGED / SENTENCED

SENTENCE TO PRISON / PURGED /

SENTENCED

Violation of Protection Order (F5)
INDICTMENT SERVED / PURGED /

SENTENCED

N/G PLEA / PURGED / SENTENCED

SENTENCE TO PRISON / PURGED /

SENTENCED

TBS Domestic Violence (F4) ( F ) FIELD ARREST / RELEASE

NO CHARGES FILED / RELEASE

SMITH, KELLINA D
Booking# 

2025-00003044

Housing Unit 

MOD_J - D6

Bed 

08

In Date 

11/14/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

23CR966 Theft (F) (Felony)
INDICTMENT SERVED / AWAIT CPC 1ST

BOND HEARING

SMITH, KENNETH

L, Jr

Booking# 

2025-00002831

Housing Unit 

MOD_L - C3

Bed 

08

In Date 

10/23/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR661
Failure of a Sex Offender to Provide Change of Address -

notify change of address or vehicle information (Felony)

( F ) WARRANT / BOND $75,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT CPC ARRN
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CASE CONTINUE / BOND $75,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT CPC ARRN

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $75,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT CPC ARRN

Tampering with Records (F3)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $75,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT CPC ARRN

SNYDER, CHUCK A
Booking# 

2025-00002679

Housing Unit 

MOD_H - A8

Bed 

07

In Date 

10/8/2025

Arresting

Agency

ACS

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

5/6/2026

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR201 Probation Violation (Felony) ( F ) PV HOLDER / PURGED / SENTENCED

CASE CONTINUE / PURGED / SENTENCED

SENTENCE TO LCJC / PURGED /

SENTENCED

STACE, BRIAN M
Booking# 

2025-00003020

Housing Unit 

MOD_F - A4

Bed 

01

In Date 

11/13/2025

Arresting

Agency

NPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR720 Possession of Drugs - Cocaine (Felony)

( F ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $20,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT CPC

INDICTMENT

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $20,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT CPC

INDICTMENT

TBS Drug Paraphernalia (Misdemeanor) ( M ) FIELD ARREST / RELEASE

NO CHARGES FILED / RELEASE

STEWARD,

KAMUEL R

Booking# 

2025-00002328
Housing Unit 

MOD_H - B8

Bed 

60

In Date 

9/4/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR546 Aggravated Trafficking (Felony)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $250,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $250,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

AMENDED INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND

$250,000 / CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $250,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

Forfeiture Specification (Felony)
AMENDED INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND

$250,000 / CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $250,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

Trafficking in Drugs - Cocaine (Felony)
( F ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $250,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $250,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $250,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $250,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

AMENDED INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND

$250,000 / CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $250,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

Trafficking in Drugs - Fentanyl (Felony)
AMENDED INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND

$250,000 / CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $250,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

COLUMBUS PD Holder Warrant HOLDER WARRANT / AWAIT PICK-UP
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STEWART, TRAVIS

D

Booking# 

2025-00001110

Housing Unit 

MOD_L - D3

Bed 

03

In Date 

4/26/2025

Arresting

Agency

NPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR270 Disseminating Matter Harmful to Juvenile (Misdemeanor)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $250,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $250,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

Gross Sexual Imposition (F4)
( F ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $250,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $250,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $250,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $250,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

TBS Pandering Obscenity (Felony) ( F ) FIELD ARREST / RELEASE

NO CHARGES FILED / RELEASE

STINEMETZ,

YVONNE E

Booking# 

2025-00003048

Housing Unit 

MOD_J - D6

Bed 

01

In Date 

11/14/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

Aggravated Trafficking (Felony)
( F ) FIELD ARREST / AWAIT CPC 1ST BOND

HEARING

STOUT, ROBERT D
Booking# 

2025-00001931

Housing Unit 

MOD_H - B8

Bed 

43

In Date 

7/25/2025

Arresting

Agency

NPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

1/25/2026

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR16 Probation Violation (Felony) CAPIAS (CPC) / PURGED / SENTENCED

CASE CONTINUE / PURGED / SENTENCED

CASE CONTINUE / PURGED / SENTENCED

SENTENCE TO LCJC / PURGED /

SENTENCED

STREET, JAMES A
Booking# 

2025-00001577

Housing Unit 

MOD_L - C3

Bed 

04

In Date 

6/17/2025

Arresting

Agency

NPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR370 Felonious Assault (F2)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $1,000,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $1,000,000 / CASH/SURETY

/ AWAIT TRIAL

Gross Sexual Imposition (F4)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $1,000,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $1,000,000 / CASH/SURETY

/ AWAIT TRIAL

Kidnapping (F1)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $1,000,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $1,000,000 / CASH/SURETY

/ AWAIT TRIAL

Rape (F1)
( F ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $1,000,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $1,000,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $1,000,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $1,000,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $1,000,000 / CASH/SURETY

/ AWAIT TRIAL

Sexual Battery (F3)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $1,000,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL
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N/G PLEA / BOND $1,000,000 / CASH/SURETY

/ AWAIT TRIAL

SEXUALLY VIOLENT PREDATOR SPECIFICATION

(Felony)

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $1,000,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $1,000,000 / CASH/SURETY

/ AWAIT TRIAL

SUBEDI, YADU P
Booking# 

2025-00003061

Housing Unit 

MOD_H - B8

Bed 

45

In Date 

11/15/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CRB00992 Assault (Misdemeanor)
FTA FOR PRETRIAL / BOND $15,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT ARRN

Domestic Violence (Misdemeanor)
FTA FOR PRETRIAL / BOND $15,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT ARRN

Violation of Protection Order (Misdemeanor)
FTA FOR PRETRIAL / BOND $15,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT ARRN

SWANGER,

BRANDON M

Booking# 

2025-00002130

Housing Unit 

MOD_H - B8

Bed 

53

In Date 

8/14/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR495 Domestic Violence (Misdemeanor)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $50,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $50,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

Strangulation (F4)
( F ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $50,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $50,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $50,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $50,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

TAGGART, KANE T
Booking# 

2025-00002596

Housing Unit 

MOD_C - D5

Bed 

36

In Date 

10/1/2025

Arresting

Agency

NPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

24CRB01486 Probation Violation (Misdemeanor)
(M) PV WARRANT / BOND $10,000 /

CASH/SURETY / PV HEARING TBS

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $10,000 /

CASH/SURETY / PV HEARING TBS

25CRB01400 Obstructing Official Business (Misdemeanor)
N/G PLEA / BOND $5,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / TBS FOR TRIAL

THOMPSON,

TIFFANY M

Booking# 

2025-00002763

Housing Unit 

MOD_J - D6

Bed 

21

In Date 

10/16/2025

Arresting

Agency

ACS

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

24CR50 Probation Violation (Felony)

( F ) PV HOLDER / BOND $25,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / 2ND STAGE PV HRG

TBS

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $25,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / 2ND STAGE PV HRG

TBS

THORP, KIRA L
Booking# 

2025-00002996

Housing Unit 

MOD_J - D6

Bed 

13

In Date 

11/10/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

11/20/2025

Docket# Charges Dispositions
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25TRC06058
Driving While Under the Influence of Alcohol or Drugs

(Misdemeanor)
SENTENCED / SENTENCED

TOLLE, WILLIAM D
Booking# 

2025-00002951

Housing Unit 

MOD_G - B3

Bed 

07

In Date 

11/5/2025

Arresting

Agency

NPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR704 Gross Sexual Imposition (F4)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $500,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT CPC ARRN

Rape (F1)
( F ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $500,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT CPC ARRN

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $500,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT CPC ARRN

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $500,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT CPC ARRN

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $500,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT CPC ARRN

Sexual Battery (F3)
( F ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $500,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT CPC ARRN

NO CHARGES FILED / BOND $500,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT CPC ARRN

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $500,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT CPC ARRN

SEXUALLY VIOLENT PREDATOR SPECIFICATION

(Felony)

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $500,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT CPC ARRN

TOPP, CHANCE T
Booking# 

2025-00001589

Housing Unit 

MOD_L - D3

Bed 

04

In Date 

6/18/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR373 Domestic Violence (Misdemeanor)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $2,000,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $2,000,000 / CASH/SURETY

/ AWAIT TRIAL

Endangering Children - Abuse (F2)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $2,000,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $2,000,000 / CASH/SURETY

/ AWAIT TRIAL

Endangering Children - obvious injury inflicted (Felony)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $2,000,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $2,000,000 / CASH/SURETY

/ AWAIT TRIAL

Involuntary Manslaughter (Felony)
( F ) WARRANT / BOND $2,000,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $2,000,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $2,000,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $2,000,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $2,000,000 / CASH/SURETY

/ AWAIT TRIAL

Murder (Felony)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $2,000,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $2,000,000 / CASH/SURETY

/ AWAIT TRIAL

Reckless Homicide (Felony)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $2,000,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $2,000,000 / CASH/SURETY

/ AWAIT TRIAL

Strangulation (F2)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $2,000,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $2,000,000 / CASH/SURETY

/ AWAIT TRIAL
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TROTTER, MOSE W
Booking# 

2025-00002536

Housing Unit 

MOD_H - B8

Bed 

46

In Date 

9/25/2025

Arresting

Agency

NPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR601 Agg Possession - Sched I or II (Felony)
( F ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $25,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $25,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $25,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $25,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $25,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

Obstructing Official Business (Misdemeanor)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $25,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $25,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

TBS Obstructing Official Business (Misdemeanor) ( M ) FIELD ARREST / PURGED / RELEASE

NO CHARGES FILED / PURGED / RELEASE

TROTTER,

NEHEMIAH R

Booking# 

2025-00002062

Housing Unit 

MOD_K - D1

Bed 

05

In Date 

8/9/2025

Arresting

Agency

OSP

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR477 Aggravated Vehicular Assault (Felony)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $500,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $500,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

Criminal Damaging (Misdemeanor)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $500,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $500,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

Domestic Violence (F4)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $500,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $500,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

Felonious Assault - Victim Seriously Harmed (F2)
( F ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $500,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $500,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $500,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $500,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

Strangulation (F3)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $500,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $500,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $500,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $500,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

TBS Domestic Violence (F4) ( F ) FIELD ARREST / RELEASE

NO CHARGES FILED / RELEASE

Strangulation (F2) ( F ) FIELD ARREST / RELEASE

NO CHARGES FILED / RELEASE

TROUT, TIFFANY L
Booking# 

2025-00003039

Housing Unit 

MOD_J - D6

Bed 

45

In Date 

11/14/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions
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25CR725 Agg Possession - Sched I or II (Felony)
( F ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $250,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT CPC INDICTMENT

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $250,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT CPC INDICTMENT

TBS Trafficking in Drugs (Felony) ( F ) FIELD ARREST / RELEASE

NO CHARGES FILED / RELEASE

TURNER, DARYLE

A

Booking# 

2025-00002814

Housing Unit 

MOD_H - A8

Bed 

05

In Date 

10/22/2025

Arresting

Agency

ACS

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

23CR240 Probation Violation (Felony)
( F ) PV HOLDER / BOND $50,000 /

CASH/SURETY / 2ND STAGE PV HRG TBS

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $50,000 /

CASH/SURETY / 2ND STAGE PV HRG TBS

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $50,000 /

CASH/SURETY / 2ND STAGE PV HRG TBS

TURNER, NOAH J
Booking# 

2025-00002725

Housing Unit 

MOD_L - D4

Bed 

02

In Date 

10/12/2025

Arresting

Agency

GPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

24CRB01729 Obstructing Official Business (Misdemeanor)
FTA FOR PV HEARING / BOND $5,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT SENTENCING

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $5,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT SENTENCING

Probation Violation (Misdemeanor) TEMP-PV HOLDER / RELEASE

TEMP-PV HOLDER RELEASE / RELEASE

Violation of Protection Order (Misdemeanor)
FTA FOR PV HEARING / BOND $5,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT SENTENCING

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $5,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT SENTENCING

252CRB01331 Obstructing Official Business (Misdemeanor) ( M ) FIELD ARREST / PURGED / RELEASE

OR BOND / PURGED / RELEASE

VANKANNEL,

ALEXIS B

Booking# 

2025-00000987

Housing Unit 

MOD_B - C2

Bed 

15

In Date 

4/14/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

6/12/2026

Docket# Charges Dispositions

24CR816 Cruelty to Animals (F5) SENTENCE TO LCJC / SENTENCED

WORK RELEASE GRANTED / SENTENCED

WORK RELEASE REVOKED / SENTENCED

25CRB00281 Attempt to Commit Offense (Misdemeanor) SENTENCED / SENTENCED

Prohibitions/Companion Animals (Unclassified

Misdemeanor)
SENTENCED / SENTENCED

VANVALKENBURG,

ROCKY L, II

Booking# 

2025-00002901

Housing Unit 

MOD_C - D5

Bed 

49

In Date 

10/31/2025

Arresting

Agency

ACS

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

23CR125 Probation Violation (Felony)
( F ) PV HOLDER / AWAIT CPC BOND

HEARING

VETANZE, JOSHUA

A

Booking# 

2025-00002532

Housing Unit 

MOD_A - B1

Bed 

08

In Date 

10/2/2025

Arresting

Agency

OSP

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

24TRC08039 Probation Violation (Misdemeanor) (M) PV WARRANT / PURGED / RELEASE

BOND TERMINATED / PURGED / RELEASE

24TRC08039. Probation Violation (Misdemeanor) TEMP-PV HOLDER / RELEASE

TEMP-PV HOLDER RELEASE / RELEASE

24TRC08039.. Probation Violation (Misdemeanor)
( M ) PV HOLDER / BOND $5,000 /

CASH/SURETY / PV HEARING TBS
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DENIAL / BOND $5,000 / CASH/SURETY / PV

HEARING TBS

VINICKY, MADDOX

A

Booking# 

2025-00002928

Housing Unit 

MOD_C - D5

Bed 

43

In Date 

11/3/2025

Arresting

Agency

ACS

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR385 Possession of Drugs (Felony)
PRE-TRIAL VIOLATION / BOND $100,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $100,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

WALLER, JIMMY L
Booking# 

2025-00002963

Housing Unit 

MOD_K - D1

Bed 

06

In Date 

11/7/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR707 Aggravated Possession of Drugs (F5)
( F ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $5,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT CPC INDICTMENT

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $5,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT CPC INDICTMENT

TBS Drug Paraphernalia (Misdemeanor) ( M ) FIELD ARREST / RELEASE

NO CHARGES FILED / RELEASE

WALSH, ANGELA

M

Booking# 

2025-00003023

Housing Unit 

MOD_B - C2

Bed 

05

In Date 

11/13/2025

Arresting

Agency

ACS

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

24CR862 Probation Violation (Felony)
( F ) PV HOLDER / AWAIT CPC BOND

HEARING

APA HOLDER Parole Violation APA HOLDER / APA HOLDER

WASHINGTON,

ROY J

Booking# 

2025-00002221

Housing Unit 

MOD_K - C1

Bed 

13

In Date 

8/23/2025

Arresting

Agency

NPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR519 Discharge of Firearm on Prohibited Premises (F3)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $100,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $100,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

Felonious Assault - Weapon or Ordnance (F2)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $100,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $100,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

Firearm displayed, brandished, indicated that offender

possessed the firearm, or used it to facilitate offense

specification (Felony)

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $100,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $100,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

Forfeiture Specification (Felony)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $100,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $100,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

Having Weapons under Disability (F3)
( F ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $100,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $100,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $100,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $100,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

Tampering with Evidence (F3)
( F ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $100,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

NO CHARGES FILED / BOND $100,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL
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INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $100,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $100,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

WATKINS, DAIVON

M

Booking# 

2025-00002683

Housing Unit 

MOD_L - C3

Bed 

10

In Date 

10/8/2025

Arresting

Agency

NPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR634 Strangulation (F4)
( F ) FIELD ARREST / PURGED / CASE

DISMISSED

CASE CONTINUE / PURGED / CASE

DISMISSED

CASE DISMISSED / PURGED / CASE

DISMISSED

WARRANT TO DISCHARGE / PURGED / CASE

DISMISSED

25CRB01338 Domestic Violence (Misdemeanor)
N/G PLEA / BOND $5,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / TBS FOR TRIAL

TBS Domestic Violence (Misdemeanor) ( M ) FIELD ARREST / RELEASE

NO CHARGES FILED / RELEASE

WAUGH, TEDDY R,

III

Booking# 

2025-00002690

Housing Unit 

MOD_D - B5

Bed 

07

In Date 

10/10/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR269 Aggravated Robbery (F1)
( F ) WARRANT / BOND $75,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $75,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $75,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $75,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

Firearm displayed, brandished, indicated that offender

possessed the firearm, or used it to facilitate offense

specification (Felony)

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $75,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $75,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

WEAKLEY, SHANE

W

Booking# 

2025-00002991

Housing Unit 

MOD_A - B1

Bed 

06

In Date 

11/9/2025

Arresting

Agency

NPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR712 Domestic Violence (F5)

( F ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $50,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT CPC

INDICTMENT

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $50,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT CPC

INDICTMENT

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $50,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT CPC

INDICTMENT

TBS Aggravated Menacing (F) (F5) ( F ) FIELD ARREST / RELEASE

NO CHARGES FILED / RELEASE

WELCH, JESSICA L
Booking# 

2025-00003057

Housing Unit 

MOD_J - D6

Bed 

14

In Date 

11/15/2025

Arresting

Agency

NPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

Driving Under Suspension - Points (Unclassified

Misdemeanor)

( M ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $2,500 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT ARRN
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WHEELER,

CYNTHIA N

Booking# 

2025-00002892

Housing Unit 

MOD_J - D6

Bed 

43

In Date 

10/30/2025

Arresting

Agency

ACS

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR46 Probation Violation (Felony)
( F ) PV HOLDER / BOND $10,000 /

CASH/SURETY / 2ND STAGE PV HRG TBS

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $10,000 /

CASH/SURETY / 2ND STAGE PV HRG TBS

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $10,000 /

CASH/SURETY / 2ND STAGE PV HRG TBS

WHEELER, LEVI S
Booking# 

2025-00002992

Housing Unit 

MOD_K - C1

Bed 

05

In Date 

11/9/2025

Arresting

Agency

NPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR715 Domestic Violence (F4)
( F ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $50,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT CPC INDICTMENT

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $50,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT CPC INDICTMENT

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $50,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT CPC INDICTMENT

TBS Domestic Violence (Misdemeanor) ( M ) FIELD ARREST / RELEASE

NO CHARGES FILED / RELEASE

WHITE, BRANDON

M R

Booking# 

2025-00002481

Housing Unit 

MOD_H - B8

Bed 

23

In Date 

9/19/2025

Arresting

Agency

ACS

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

2/2/2026

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR18 Probation Violation (Felony) ( F ) PV HOLDER / PURGED / SENTENCED

CASE CONTINUE / PURGED / SENTENCED

SENTENCE TO LCJC / PURGED /

SENTENCED

WHITNEY, JULIA E
Booking# 

2025-00002527

Housing Unit 

MOD_B - D2

Bed 

05

In Date 

9/24/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

12/17/2025

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CRB00201 Probation Violation (Misdemeanor) SENTENCED / SENTENCED

FURLOUGH GRANTED / SENTENCED

SENTENCED / SENTENCED

WILLIAMS,

DEBRACE N

Booking# 

2025-00002960

Housing Unit 

MOD_C - D5

Bed 

21

In Date 

11/6/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CRB01092 Domestic Violence (Misdemeanor)
N/G PLEA / BOND $20,000 / CASH/SURETY /

TBS FOR TRIAL

WILSON, JAMES R
Booking# 

2025-00003026

Housing Unit 

MOD_K - D1

Bed 

12

In Date 

11/13/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR158 RECONVEY - Judicial Release AWAIT JUDICIAL RELEASE HRG / RECONVEY

RECONVEY RECONVEY
RET TO PRISON IF NOT GRTD JUD REL /

RECONVEY

WINROD, BRETT A
Booking# 

2025-00001372

Housing Unit 

MOD_M - B2

Bed 

06

In Date 

5/27/2025

Arresting

Agency

NPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR330 Disseminating Matter Harmful to Juveniles (Felony)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $750,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL
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N/G PLEA / BOND $750,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

Gross Sexual Imposition (F3)
( F ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $750,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

NO CHARGES FILED / BOND $750,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $750,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $750,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

Illegal use of minor in nudity-oriented material or

performance (Felony)

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $750,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $750,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

Rape (F1)
( F ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $750,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $750,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $750,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $750,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

TBS Endangering Children (Misdemeanor) ( M ) FIELD ARREST / RELEASE

NO CHARGES FILED / RELEASE

WITHROW, CODI L
Booking# 

2025-00002731

Housing Unit 

MOD_K - C1

Bed 

11

In Date 

10/13/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

11/27/2025

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25TRC00034 Driving Under Suspension - OVI (Misdemeanor) SENTENCED / SENTENCED

Driving While Under the Influence of Alcohol or Drugs

(Misdemeanor)
SENTENCED / SENTENCED

25TRC01640 Driving Under Suspension - OVI (Misdemeanor) SENTENCED / SENTENCED

Driving While Under the Influence of Alcohol or Drugs

(Misdemeanor)
SENTENCED / SENTENCED

WOOD, CAMRON D
Booking# 

2025-00002643

Housing Unit 

MOD_D - A5

Bed 

05

In Date 

10/4/2025

Arresting

Agency

NPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR625 Discharge of Firearm on Prohibited Premises (F3)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $150,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $150,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

Felonious Assault (F2)
( F ) FIELD ARREST / BOND $150,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $150,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $150,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $150,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

Firearm Discharged from a Motor Vehicle Specification

(Felony)

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $150,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $150,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

Firearm displayed, brandished, indicated that offender

possessed the firearm, or used it to facilitate offense

specification (Felony)

INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $150,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $150,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

Having Weapons under Disability (F3)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $150,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL
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N/G PLEA / BOND $150,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

Improper Handling Firearms in Vehicle (Felony)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $150,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $150,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

Tampering with Evidence (F3)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $150,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $150,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

KNOX CO Holder Warrant HOLDER WARRANT / AWAIT PICK-UP

WOODS, MINDY J
Booking# 

2025-00002723

Housing Unit 

MOD_J - D6

Bed 

35

In Date 

10/12/2025

Arresting

Agency

RYPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR366 Agg Possession - Sched I or II (Felony)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $25,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $25,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

Drug Paraphernalia (Misdemeanor)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $25,000 /

CASH/SURETY / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $25,000 / CASH/SURETY /

AWAIT TRIAL

Robbery (F2) ( F ) WARRANT / RELEASE

CASE CONTINUE / RELEASE

CASE CONTINUE / RELEASE

NO INDICTMENT RETURNED / RELEASE

WORKMAN,

SAVANNAH R

Booking# 

2025-00003050

Housing Unit 

MOD_J - D6

Bed 

11

In Date 

11/14/2025

Arresting

Agency

BLPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

TBS Unauthorized Use of a Motor Vehicle (F5)
( F ) FIELD ARREST / AWAIT CPC 1ST BOND

HEARING

WORTH, JOSHUA

D

Booking# 

2025-00002884

Housing Unit 

MOD_M - A2

Bed 

05

In Date 

10/29/2025

Arresting

Agency

NPD

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

11/25/2025

Docket# Charges Dispositions

17DR00530 CONTEMPT - CHILD SUPPORT CAPIAS (LCDR) / PURGED / SENTENCED

CASE CONTINUE / PURGED / SENTENCED

SENTENCED / PURGED / SENTENCED

25CR595 Strangulation (F4) ( F ) WARRANT / PURGED / CASE DISMISSED

CASE CONTINUE / PURGED / CASE

DISMISSED

WARRANT TO DISCHARGE / PURGED / CASE

DISMISSED

HOLDER Holder Warrant HOLDER WARRANT / AWAIT PICK-UP

YINGER, NATHAN

T

Booking# 

2025-00002939

Housing Unit 

MOD_F - A3

Bed 

02

In Date 

11/4/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

1/23/2026

Docket# Charges Dispositions

2008DR00373 CONTEMPT - CHILD SUPPORT SENTENCED / SENTENCED

ZORRERO, JAMIE

J

Booking# 

2025-00000686

Housing Unit 

MOD_A - A1

Bed 

06

In Date 

3/15/2025

Arresting

Agency

LCSO

View Visitation

Schedule

Release Date -

TBD

Docket# Charges Dispositions

25CR191 Agg Possession - Sched I or II (Felony)
( F ) WARRANT / BOND $1,000,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

CASE CONTINUE / BOND $1,000,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

top

top

top

top

top

https://www.lcounty.com/civicax/filebank/blobdload.aspx?t=48618.88&BlobID=106646
https://www.lcounty.com/civicax/filebank/blobdload.aspx?t=48618.88&BlobID=106646
https://www.lcounty.com/civicax/filebank/blobdload.aspx?t=48618.88&BlobID=106646
https://www.lcounty.com/civicax/filebank/blobdload.aspx?t=48618.88&BlobID=106646
https://www.lcounty.com/civicax/filebank/blobdload.aspx?t=48618.88&BlobID=106646


INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $1,000,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $1,000,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

Aggravated Trafficking (Felony)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $1,000,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $1,000,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

Escape (Felony)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $1,000,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $1,000,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

Firearm Specification
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $1,000,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $1,000,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

Forfeiture Specification (Felony)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $1,000,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $1,000,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

Having Weapons under Disability (F3)
INDICTMENT SERVED / BOND $1,000,000 /

CASH/SURETY 10% / AWAIT TRIAL

N/G PLEA / BOND $1,000,000 / CASH/SURETY

10% / AWAIT TRIAL

APA HOLDER Parole Violation APA HOLDER / APA HOLDER
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